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] INSTRUCTIONS

Thank you for purchasing this product. To
ensure your safety, please read this instruction
manual before use, and keep it handy for
future reference. This product is for use with
our company’s cameras only. For information
on compatibility and safe battery use, see your
camera manual.

Connecting the HLD-10 (Fig. [1])

Inserting the Battery (Fig. [2])

Names of Parts (Fig. [3])
(@ Front dial (® Rear dial
(@ Shutter button (@ CHARGE lamp

(3 [ (Exposure (® Multi selector
compensation) (9 Vertical shooting lock
button Attachment wheel

@ 1S0 button (D Terminal cover

(5) AF-ON button

Safety Precautions

* When the HLD-10 is not attached, attach the
power battery holder (PBH) cover (a) to the
camera and the terminal cover to the HLD-10.
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Make sure that the camera is turned off before
attaching or detaching the product.

Use the specified batteries only. Failure to
observe this precaution could result in injury,
explosion, or product malfunction.

Do not operate the attachment wheel with
your fingernails. Failure to observe this
precaution could result in injury.

Use within the operating temperature
specified for your camera.

Do not use or store this product in areas
exposed to high levels of dust or humidity.
Thoroughly wipe any moisture off the product
before replacing the battery.

Do not touch the contacts.

Remove dirt from the contacts and other
areas with a soft, dry cloth. Do not use damp
cloths or thinner, benzene, or other volatile
cleaners.

There is a risk of explosion if the battery is
replaced with the incorrect battery type.
Never use lithium-ion batteries in a low-
temperature environment. Doing so may
cause generation of heat, ignition, or
explosion.



» We accept no liability for violations of local
regulations caused by use of this product in

jurisdictions outside the country or region of sale.

Specifications

Power source BLX-1 Li-ion battery x1

Dimensions
(WxHxD)

Approx. 132.6 x 57.9 x
69.9 mm (5.2 x 2.3 x
2.8in.)

Weight (excluding
battery and terminal

Approx. 242 g (8.5 oz.)

cover)

Temperature/ —-10°C-40°C (14 °F -
Humidity 104 °F) / 30% - 90%
(operation)

Splash proof (when IPX3
attached to camera)

Dust resistance IP5X (in-house testing)

Note: More information on water- and dust-
resistance is available via our support website.

Specifications are subject to change without
any notice or obligation on the part of the
manufacturer.

For customers in North America, Central
America, South America and the Caribbean
FCC Notice

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC
rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found

to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules.
These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a
residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed

and used in accordance with the instructions,
may cause harmful interference to radio
communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference
will not occur in a particular installation.
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If this equipment does cause harmful
interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to
try to correct the interference by one or more of
the following measures:

Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
Increase the separation between the
equipment and receiver.

Connect the equipment into an outlet on a
circuit different from that to which the receiver
is connected.

Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV
technician for help.

Only the our-supplied USB cable should be
used to connect the camera to USB enabled
personal computers.

FCC CAUTION

Changes or modifications not expressly
approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user’s authority to
operate the equipment.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with
Canadian ICES-003. CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)
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Declaration of Conformity

Model Number: HLD-10

Trade Name: OM Digital Solutions Corporation

Responsible Party: OM Digital Solutions

Americas, Inc.

Address: 306 South new street, Suite 110
Bethlehem, PA 18015, USA

Telephone Number: 1-800-622-6372

Tested To Comply With FCC Standards
FOR HOME OR OFFICE USE

For customers in Europe (excluding
England, Wales and Scotland)

This symbol [crossed-out wheeled
bin WEEE Annex V] indicates
separate collection of waste electrical
and electronic equipment in the EU
countries.

Please do not throw the equipment
into the domestic refuse.

Please use the return and collection
systems available in your country for
the disposal of this product.



[{@ MODE D’EMPLOI

Nous vous remercions pour I'achat de ce
produit. Pour votre sécurité, veuillez lire ce
mode d’emploi avant toute utilisation et le
conserver dans un endroit accessible pour toute
référence ultérieure. Ce produit est destiné a
étre utilisé uniqguement avec les appareils photo
de notre société. Pour plus d'informations sur

la compatibilité et I'utilisation de la batterie en
toute sécurité, consultez le manuel d’utilisation
de votre appareil photo.

Connecter le HLD-10 (Fig. [1])
Insérer la batterie (Fig. [2])

Noms des piéces (Fig. [3])
(1) Molette avant (®) Molette arriere
(2 Déclencheur (@ Voyant CHARGE

(3 Bouton (® Multi-sélecteur
(compensation (® Verrouillage de prise

de vue verticale
19 Roulette de fixation
@ Couvercle de la
borne

de I'exposition)
(@ Bouton ISO
(5) Bouton AF-ON

Consignes de sécurité

Lorsque le HLD-10 n’est pas monté,

fixez le couvercle du support de batterie
d’alimentation (PBH) (a) sur I'appareil photo et
le couvercle de la borne sur le HLD-10.
Veillez a mettre I'appareil photo hors tension
avant de fixer ou de détacher le produit.
Utilisez les batteries spécifiées uniquement.
Le non respect de cette précaution peut
entrainer des blessures, une explosion ou un
dysfonctionnement du produit.

Ne faites pas fonctionner la roulette de fixation
avec vos ongles. Le non respect de cette
précaution peut entrainer des blessures.
Utilisez le produit dans la plage de
température de fonctionnement spécifiée pour
votre appareil photo.

N'utilisez pas et ne rangez pas ce produit
dans des endroits exposés a des niveaux
élevés de poussiére ou d’humidité.

Essuyez soigneusement toute trace
d’humidité présente sur le produit avant de
remplacer la batterie.

Ne touchez pas les contacts.
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Enlevez |a saleté sur les contacts et aux
autres endroits avec un chiffon doux et sec.
N'utilisez pas de linge humide ou de diluant,
de benzene ou tout autre nettoyant volatile.

Il existe un risque d’explosion si la batterie est
remplacée avec une batterie de type incorrect.
N'utilisez jamais de batterie ion-lithium dans
un environnement aux températures faibles.
Cela pourrait provoquer une génération de
chaleur, une ignition ou une explosion.

Nous déclinons toute responsabilité a I'égard
des violations de réglementations locales
résultant de I'utilisation de ce produit dans des
juridictions extérieures au pays ou a la région
de vente.

.

.
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Caractéristiques

Source Batterie Li-ion BLX-1
d’alimentation x1

Dimensions (LxHxP) Environ 132,6 x 57,9
x 69,9 mm

Poids (sans la
batterie et le
couvercle de la borne)

Environ 242 g

Température/ -10°C-40°C/
Humidité 30 % - 90 %
(fonctionnement)

Protection contre IPX3
les éclaboussures
(lorsqu'il est fixé a

I'appareil photo)

Résistance a la
poussiére

IP5X (test interne)

Remarque : vous trouverez plus d’informations
sur la résistance a 'eau et a la poussiére via
notre site de support technique.

Caractéristiques modifiables sans préavis ni
obligations de la part du fabricant.



Pour les utilisateurs en Amérique du Nord,
Amérique Centrale, Amérique du Sud et aux
Caraibes

Directives FCC

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes de la
Section 15 des directives FCC. Son utilisation
est soumise aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas causer
d'interférences radioélectriques, et (2) cet
appareil doit pouvoir résister a toutes les
interférences, y compris celles susceptibles
d’entraver son bon fonctionnement.

Toute modification non autorisée peut annuler la

permission accordée a 'utilisateur de se servir
de ce matériel.
Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est

conforme a la norme NMB-003 du Canada.
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Pour les utilisateurs en Europe

Le symbole [poubelle sur roue
barrée d’une croix DEEE annexe 1V]
indique une collecte séparée des
déchets d’équipements électriques et
électroniques dans les pays de I'UE.
Veuillez ne pas jeter I'équipement
avec les ordures domestiques.
Utilisez les systemes de traitement
et de collecte disponibles dans votre
pays pour la mise au rebut de ce
type d’équipements.

FR 11



[ INSTRUCCIONES

Muchas gracias por comprar este producto.
Por su propia seguridad, lea este manual de
instrucciones antes del uso y guardelo en
un lugar accesible para futuras consultas.
Este producto ha sido disefiado para su

uso exclusivo con las camaras de nuestra
empresa. Para mas informacion acerca de
la compatibilidad y uso seguro de la bateria,
consulte el manual de su camara.

Conexién de HLD-10 (Fig. [1])
Colocacioén de la bateria (Fig. [2])

Nombres de las partes (Fig. [3])

() Dial frontal (®) Dial trasero

(2) Disparador (@ Luz de CHARGE

(3 Boton 4 (® Multiselector
(Compensacion (© Blogqueo de disparo
de exposicién) _ vertical

(@ Boton 1SO (10 Rueda accesoria

(5 Botén AF-ON @ Cubierta del terminal

12 ES

Precauciones de seguridad

Cuando el HLD-10 no esta instalado, coloque
la cubierta del soporte de la bateria de
alimentacion (PBH) (a) en la cdmaray la
cubierta del terminal en el HLD-10.
Aseglrese de que la camara esté apagada
antes de acoplar o desacoplar el producto.
Utilice unicamente las baterias especificadas.
De no cumplir con esta precaucién podria
sufrir lesiones, provocar explosiones o
funcionamientos erréneos del producto.

No manipule la rueda accesoria con sus ufas.
De no cumplir con esta precaucién podria
sufrir lesiones.

Utilizar dentro del rango de temperatura de
funcionamiento especificado para su camara.
No utilice o almacene este producto en
zonas expuestas a altos niveles de polvo o
humedad.

Seque bien con un pafio la humedad que
pueda tener el producto antes de sustituir la
bateria.

No toque los contactos.



.

Retire toda suciedad presente en los
contactos y demas areas con un pafio suave
y seco. No utilice pafios hiumedos, disolvente,
benceno ni demas limpiadores volatiles.

Si la bateria se sustituye por un tipo de
bateria no apropiado, podria producirse una
explosion.

Nunca utilice baterias de ion de litio en
entornos con bajas temperaturas. De lo
contrario, puede provocar generacion de
calor, incendios o explosiones.

No nos hacemos responsables por las
violaciones de las regulaciones locales
causadas por el uso de este producto en
jurisdicciones fuera del pais o regién de
venta.

Especificaciones

Fuente de Bateria de ion de

alimentacion litio BLX-1 x1
Dimensiones Aprox. 132,6 x 57,9
(An. x Al. x Pr.) x 69,9 mm

Peso (excluyendo la Aprox. 242 g
bateria y la cubierta de

terminales)

Temperatura/Humedad -10°C - 40°C/
(funcionamiento) 30% - 90%

A prueba de IPX3

salpicaduras
(cuando esta instalada
en la camara)
Resistencia al polvo

IP5X (pruebas
internas)

Nota: Encontrard mas informacion sobre la
resistencia al agua y al polvo en nuestro sitio
web de asistencia.

Las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambios
sin previo aviso ni obligacion por parte del
fabricante.
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Para los clientes de Norteamérica,
Centroamérica, Sudamérica y el Caribe
Aviso FCC

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de los
reglamentos FCC. La operacion esta sujeta a
las siguientes dos condiciones:

(1) Este dispositivo no puede ocasionar
interferencias que ocasionen dafios, y

(2) este dispositivo puede aceptar cualquier
interferencia, incluida una interferencia

que pueda ocasionar una operacién no
deseada. Cualquier cambio o modificacion sin
autorizacion a este equipo anulara el derecho
del usuario a operarlo.

Este aparato digital de Clase B cumple con la
norma canadiense ICES-003.
CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)
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Para los clientes de Europa
Este simbolo (un contenedor de
basura tachado con una X en el
Anexo IV de RAEE) indica que la
recogida de basura de equipos
HE cléctricos y electronicos debera
tratarse por separado en los paises
de la Unién Europea.
No tire este equipo a la basura
doméstica.
Para el desecho de este tipo de
equipos utilice los sistemas de
devolucion al vendedor y de recogida
que se encuentren disponibles.



[ BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Vielen Dank fiir den Kauf dieses Produkts. Um
lhre Sicherheit zu gewahrleisten, lesen Sie
diese Bedienungsanleitung vor dem Gebrauch
bitte sorgfaltig durch und bewahren Sie sie

fiir spatere Referenzen griffbereit auf. Dieses
Produkt ist nur fiir den Gebrauch mit Kameras
unseres Unternehmens bestimmt. Informationen
zu Kompatibilitat und sicherem Gebrauch der
Akkus, finden Sie in der Bedienungsanleitung
lhrer Kamera.

AnschlieRen des HLD-10 (Abb. [1])
Einsetzen des Akkus (Abb. [2])

Bezeichnung der Einzelteile (Abb. [3])
(@ Vorderes (® Hinteres Einstellrad

Einstellrad (@) CHARGE-Anzeige
(@ Ausléser (® Multifunktionswahler

(9 Hochformat-
Sperrschalter

Befestigungsschraube

(i Anschlussabdeckung

(3 [4 (Belichtungs-
korrektur)-Taste

(@ ISO-Taste

(5) AF-ON-Taste

Sicherheitshinweise

« Wenn der HLD-10 nicht angebracht

ist, bringen Sie die Abdeckung (a) des
Akkuhalters (PBH) an der Kamera und die
Anschlussabdeckung am HLD-10 an.

Stellen Sie vor dem Anbringen oder
Abnehmen des Produkts sicher, dass die
Kamera ausgeschaltet ist.

Verwenden Sie nur die angegebenen

Akkus. Das Nichtbeachten dieser
Vorsichtsmanahmen kann zu Verletzungen,
Explosionen oder Funktionsstérungen des
Produkts fiihren.

Bedienen Sie die Befestigungsschraube nicht
mit Ihrem Fingernagel. Die Nichtbeachtung
dieser VorsichtsmaRRnahme kann zu
Verletzungen fiihren.

Betreiben Sie das Gerat innerhalb der fiir die
Kamera vorgeschriebenen Betriebstemperatur.
Benutzen oder bewahren Sie dieses Produkt
nicht in Bereichen mit hohem Staubanfall oder
hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit auf.

Wischen Sie vor dem Austausch des Akkus
grundlich samtliche Feuchtigkeit vom Produkt ab.
Bertihren Sie nicht die Kontakte.
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Entfernen Sie Schmutz von den Kontakten und
anderen Bereichen mit einem weichen, trockenen
Tuch. Benutzen Sie keine feuchten Ticher,
Verdlinner, Benzol oder andere fliichtige Reiniger.
Es besteht ein Explosionsrisiko, wenn der Akku
durch ein ungeeignetes Modell ersetzt wird.
Lithiumionenakkus niemals in einer Umgebung
mit niedriger Temperatur verwenden.
Andernfalls kann es zu Uberhitzung,
Funkenbildung oder Explosion kommen.

Wir ibernehmen keine Haftung fiir VerstoRe
gegen die ortlichen Vorschriften, die

durch die Verwendung dieses Produkts in
Rechtsordnungen auRerhalb des Landes oder
der Region des Verkaufs verursacht wurden.

Technische Daten

BLX-1 Lithium-
lonen-Akku x1

Stromversorgung

ca. 132,6 x 57,9 x
69,9 mm

Abmessungen (BxHxT)

Gewicht (ohne Akku und
Anschlussabdeckung)

ca.242g

Temperatur/Feuchtigkeit —10 °C - 40 °C/
(Betrieb) 30 % - 90 %
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Wasserbestandigkeit IPX3
(wenn an Kamera
angebracht)

Staubbestéandigkeit

IP5X (hausinterne
Tests)

Hinweis: Weitere Informationen ber die
Wasser- und Staubbestandigkeit finden Sie auf
unserer Kundendienstwebsite.

Anderungen der technischen Daten ohne
Vorankiindigung des Herstellers jederzeit
vorbehalten.

Fiir Europa

Dieses Symbol [durchgestrichene
Miilltonne nach WEEE Anhang V]
weist auf die getrennte Riicknahme
elektrischer und elektronischer Gerate
in EU-Landern hin.

Bitte werfen Sie das Gerét nicht in
den Hausmdill.

Informieren Sie sich iiber das in hrem
Land giiltige Ricknahmesystem und
nutzen dieses zur Entsorgung.



MHCTPYKUUMN

Bnaropapum By 3a 3akynyBaHeTo Ha TO31 NPOAYKT.
3a fja rapaHTupate Balata 6e30nacHoCT, Mons
npoyeTeTe ToBa PbKOBOACTBO 3a ynoTpeba 1 ro
npubepete 3a 6baeLLo nonseaHe. Toan NPOAYKT
MOXe fja Ce U3nonaea camo ¢ hotoanaparu

Ha HallaTa komMnaHusi. Monsi, npernefaiTe
PBKOBOACTBOTO 3a BalKs choToanapar, 3a Aa

ce MH(opMUpaTe OTHOCHO CbBMECTUMOCTTA U1
6esonacHata pabota ¢ 6atepuu.

Cebp3saHe Ha HLD-10 (®ur. [1])
MocTaBsHe Ha GaTepuaATa (Pur.

HaumeHoBaHue Ha oTAenHUTe YacTy (dur. [3])
(@ MpepeH anck (® 3apeH anck
(2 ByToH 3a sateopa (@) llamna CHARGE

(3 ByToH [4 (8 MynTucenekTop
(komneHcauua Ha (9) 3akniouBaLLy MexaHsbM
excnoamumma) 3a BepTuKanHo CHUMaHe

@ ByToH ISO A0 [lnck 3a 3acTonopssaHe

(® ByToH AF-ON () Kanak Ha knemuTe

Mepku 3a 6e3onacHocT

« Korato HLD-10 He e npukpeneH, nocraBeTe
Kanaka Ha gbpxxada Ha 6atepusta (PBH) (a) Ha
doToanaparta v kanaka Ha knemute Ha HLD-10.

YBepere ce, Ye hoToanapaTbT € U3KITIOYEH,
npeav Aa NpykpenuTe unm oTcTpaHuTe
npoaAykTa.

W3nonaeavite camo onpeaeneHunTe 6atepum.
HecnaseaHeTo Ha Tean Mepku 3a GesonacHocT
MoXe Aa [AoBefe [0 HapaHsiBaHWsi, eKCrnoaust
Unv noBpefa Ha npoaykTa.

He BbpTeTe aucka 3a 3acTonopsiBaHe ¢
HOKTWTe cu. B npoTuBeH criyyaii prckyBaTte Aa
ce HapaHuTe.

W3nonagavite choToanapara camo B pamkuTe
Ha ykasaHaTa 3a Hero paboTHa Temnepartypa.
He n3nonseante n He cbxpaHsBanTe TO3n
npoAyKT Ha MecTa, KOUTO Ca U3NOXEHU Ha
BUCOKW HUBA Ha Npax Wi BMaXHOCT.
MouncTeTe cTapaTenHo Bnarara oT npoaykTa
npeav Aa noctaBute OTHOBO GaTepusTa.

He nunaiite KOHTaKTHUTE MOBBLPXHOCTY.
MouncTBaiiTe 3aMmbpcaBaHMATa Mo
KOHTaKTHUTE U pyrv MOBLPXHOCTU C MOMOLLTa
Ha cyxa, Meka kbpna. He usnonssairte
BNaXHW napyerta nnar, paspeguten, 6eH3nH
UnW Apyr NeTNNBM NOYMCTBALLM NpenapaTu.
ChblLecTByBa PUCK OT €KCNo3usi, ako
GaTepusiTa € 3aMeHeHa C HenpaBurneH BUa
Barepusi.
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* Hukora He usnonasante NUTUEBO-NOHHU
SaTepvm Npu HACKU TemnepaTypu Ha
okonHarta cpefa. ToBa Moxe Aa foBeae Ao
reHepuvpaHe Ha TonnuHa, Bb3nnamMeHsiBaHe
Wnun ekcnnosus.

Hwve He Hocum OTrOBOPHOCT 3a HapyLlleHusa
Ha MeCTHUTe paanopep.GM, NpUYUHEHU OT
ynoTpebarta Ha To3v NPOAYKT B AbpXaBaTa
Wnu pernoHa Ha npo,qa)KSa.

.

Cneuudukaumm
U3TouHUuM Ha Jutneso-noHHa
3axpaHBaHe 6atepusi BLX-1 x1

Pa3mepwm (LunpoynHa x Mpubn. 132,6 x
BUCOYMHA X AbnbounHa) 57,9 x 69,9 mm

Terno (6e3 6atepusita u Mpwbn. 242 g
KIEeMHOTO MOKpUTHE)

Temnepatypa/BnaxHoct —10°C-40°C/
(npwn pa6orta) 30% - 90%

YcrtoiumBocT ot npbekn  IPX3
(koraTo e npuKpeneH KbM
hoToanapara)

YcToumBoCT Ha npax IP5X (BbTpeLLHN
TECTOBM YCIOBUS)
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Babenexka: MNoseye nHopmaLms 3a BoAO - 1
NpaxoycToi4NBOCTTa MOXETE [ja HaMepuTe Ha
Halms yebcainT 3a nogapbxka.

TexHuyeckuTe AaHHW noanexat Ha NpoMsaHa
6e3 npegunseecTne unun 3agbiHkKeHne oT CTpaHa
Ha npousBoauTens.

3a knueHTn B EBpona

Tosu cumBon [3ayepkHaTa koda

3a Goknyk cnopep [upekTuBata
OTHOCHO OTNafbLy OT eNneKkTPUYEcKo
1 enekTpoHHO oGopyasaHe (OEEO),
npunoxenue |V] ykassa pasgenHoto
cbbupaHe Ha oTnaabYHO
€NEeKTPUYECKO 1 eNEKTPOHHO
obopyasaHe B cTpanuTte ot EC.

He naxsbpnsiite ypeaa saegHo

c 6uToBUTE OTNAAbLUM. 3a
V3XBBLPISIHETO Ha TO3W MPOAYKT
n3ron3gaiiTe cuctemara 3a
BpblUaHe 1 cbbupaHe Ha oTnagbLy,
[elcTBalla BbB BallaTta cTpaHa.



NAVOD K POUZITi

Dékujeme vam za pofizeni tohoto vyrobku.

Z duivodu vlastni bezpecnosti si, prosim, pred
jeho prvnim pouzitim prectéte tento navod

a uchovavejte jej po ruce pro pfipad budouci
potieby. Tento vyrobek Ize pouzit pouze

s fotoaparaty nasi spole¢nosti. Dal$i informace
o kompatibilité a bezpe¢ném pouzivani

baterii naleznete v ndvodu k pouziti Vaseho
fotoaparatu.

PFipojeni HLD-10 (Obr. [T))
Vlozeni baterie (Obr.

Nazvy &asti (Obr. [3])
@ Predni voli
(2 Tlagitko zavérky

® Zadni voli¢
@ Indikator CHARGE

(3 Tlagitko (® Vicetgelovy voli¢
(expozicni (9) Aretace fotografovani
kompenzace) na vysku

@ Tlagitko 1SO
® Tlagitko AF-ON

40 Upinaci krouzek
() Krytka konektoru

Bezpecnostni pokyny

Kdyz neni pfipojeno HLD-10, pfipevnéte

kryt (a) drzaku napajeci baterie (PBH)

k fotoaparatu a krytku konektoru k HLD-10.
Pred pfipojenim nebo odpojenim vyrobku se
ujistéte, Ze je fotoaparat vypnuty.

Pouzivejte pouze uvedené baterie. V pfipadé
nedodrzZeni tohoto pokynu hrozi nebezpedi
zranéni, vybuchu nebo poruchy vyrobku.
Nemanipulujte upinacim krouzkem nehty.
Nedodrzeni tohoto pokynu muze mit za
nasledek zranéni.

Pouzivejte pouze v rozsahu teplot uvadéném
u Vaseho fotoaparatu.

Nepouzivejte ani neskladujte tento vyrobek

v pra§ném nebo vihkém prostredi.

Pfed vymeénou baterie otiete z vyrobku peclivé
veskerou vihkost.

Nedotykejte se kontaktu.

Necistoty z kontaktt a dal$ich ploch otfete
mékkym suchym hadfikem. Nepouzivejte
navlhéeny hadrik, rozpoustédlo, benzen ani
jiné tékavé Ccistici prostredky.

P¥i pouziti nespravného typu baterie muze
dojit k explozi.
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« Lithio-iontové baterie nikdy nepouzivejte
v prostiedi s nizkou teplotou. Muze tim dojit
k uvolnéni tepla, vzniceni nebo vybuchu.

« Nepfijimame zadnou odpovédnost za
poruseni mistnich zakonu a natizeni
v disledku pouzivani tohoto vyrobku

v jurisdikcich mimo zemi nebo region prodeje.

Specifikace
Zdroj napajeni Li-ion baterie BLX-1 x1
Rozméry (3xVxD) Priblizng 132,6 x 57,9 x
69,9 mm
Hmotnost Priblizné 242 g

(bez baterie
a krytky konektoru)

Teplota/Vihkost -10°C-40°C/
(provoz) 30 % - 90 %
Odolnost proti IPX3

stiikajici vodé
(pfi pfipojeni
k fotoaparatu)

Odolnost proti
prachu

IP5X (vlastni firemni
testovani)

20 cs

Poznamka: Vice informaci o odolnosti vici
vodé a prachu naleznete na nasich webovych
strankach podpory.

Zména technickych specifikaci bez pfedchoziho
upozornéni vyhrazena.

Pro zakazniky v Evropé
Tento symbol [preskrtnuty kontejner
s kole¢ky podle WEEE priloha
1V] znamena povinnost tfidéni
elektrotechnického odpadu v zemich
I EU
Nevyhazujte prosim zafizeni do
bézného komunalniho odpadu.
P¥i likvidaci vyslouzilého zafizeni
vyuZijte systém sbéru tfidéného
odpadu, ktery je zavedeny ve vasi
zemi.



[} BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING

Tak, fordi du kebte dette produkt. For en
sikkerheds skyld bedes du lzese denne
betjeningsvejledning fer anvendelse og
opbevare den et praktisk sted for senere
reference. Dette produkt er udelukkende
beregnet til anvendelse med kameraer fra vores
virksomhed. Du kan finde flere oplysninger

om kompatibilitet og sikker batterianvendelse i
betjeningsvejledningen til dit kamera.

Tilslutning af HLD-10 (Fig. [1])
)

Delenes betegnelser (Fig. [3])

@ Forreste hjul (D CHARGE-indikator

@ Udlgser (® Multiveelger

(3 (4 (Eksponerings- (9 Las til lodret
kompensation)-knap optagelse

@ 1SO-knap 4 Monteringsskrue

(8 AF-ON-knap @ Poldaeksel

(® Bagerste hjul

Isaetning af batteriet (Fig

Sikkerhedsforanstaltninger

Nar HLD-10 ikke er monteret, skal du montere
strgmbatteriholderdaekslet (PBH) (a) pa
kameraet og poldaekslet pa HLD-10.

Serg for, at kameraet er slukket, inden
montering eller afmontering af produktet.
Anvend kun de angivne batterier.
Manglende overholdelse af denne
sikkerhedsforanstaltning kan medfere
tilskadekomst, eksplosion eller funktionsfejl
ved produktet.

Betjen ikke monteringsskruen med
neglene. Manglende overholdelse af denne
sikkerhedsforanstaltning kan medfgre
tilskadekomst.

Anvendes inden for de angivne rammer af
driftstemperatur for dit kamera.

Anvend og opbevar ikke dette produkt i
omrader, der udsaettes for meget stov eller
hgj luftfugtighed.

Ter omhyggeligt produktet af for eventuel fugt
for udskiftning af batteriet.

Ror ikke ved kontakterne.
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Fjern snavs fra kontakterne og andre omrader
med en blgd, ter klud. Anvend ikke fugtige
klude eller fortynder, benzen eller andre
flygtige renggringsmidler.

Der er risiko for eksplosion, hvis batteriet
udskiftes med et batteri af forkert type.
Li-ion-batterier ma ikke bruges i omgivelser
med lav temperatur, da de kan generere
varme, antaending eller sagar eksplosion.

Vi patager os intet ansvar for overtraedelser af
lokale bestemmelser, der hidrgrer fra brugen
af dette produkt i jurisdiktioner uden for
salgsland eller -omrade.

Tekniske data

.

Stremkilde BLX-1 Li-ion-batteri x1

Mal (BxHxD) Ca. 132,6 x 57,9 x
69,9 mm

Vaegt (eksklusive Ca.242g

batteri og daeksel)

Temperatur/ -10°C-40°C/

Fugtighed (brug) 30-90 %

Staenktaet (nar IPX3

monteret pa kamera)
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Stevmodstand IP5X (intern test)

Bemeaerk: Du kan fa yderligere information om
vandbestandighed og stevmodstand via vores
support-hjemmeside.

Producenten forbeholder sig retten til at eendre
de tekniske data uden varsel.

Til brugere i Europa

Dette symbol [en skraldespand med
et kryds over] betyder, at elektrisk/
elektronisk affald indsamles separat.
Det ma derfor ikke bortskaffes med
dagrenovationen.

Man skal benytte det retur- og
indsamlingssystem, der findes i det
pageeldende land.



OAHTIEZ

20G euxaploToUE yia TNV ayopd auTtol Tou
TIPoi6VTOG. MNa va eEaopaNioeTe TNV aoPAAEId
oag, TTapakaAoUue SIaBAOTE TO TTAPOV
EYXEIPIDIO ODNYIWV TTPIV TN XPriON KOl KPOTAOTE
TO €UKAIPO yia PEAAOVTIKA avagopd. AuTd TO
TIPOIOV TTPOOPIZETAI VIO ATTOKAEIGTIKY) XPriON HE
PWTOYPAPIKEG PNXAVEG TNG eTaIpEiag pag. MNa
TTANPOPOPIEG WG TTPOG TN TUMBATETNTA KAl TNV
ao@aAr xprion TNG pTratapiag, avatpégTe oTo
EYXEIPIDIO TNG PWTOYPAPIKAG UNXAVAG OOG.
Zovdeon Tng HLD-10 (Eik. [1])

Eiocaywyn Tng Mmrarapiag (Eik. [2])

Ovopaoieg e§apTnudTwy (EiK. [3])
(1) MTTpooTIvVEg (® Miow emAoyéag

emAoyéag (@ Auyvia CHARGE
(@ KoupTri kheioTpou (8 MoAAQTTASG emAoyéag
(3 Kouprri (9) Kd&BeTo KAEBWHA
(AvTioTéBuIoN Ayng
£kBeang) 19 XeipdBIda oUveang

(@ Kouprri ISO

D KaAuppa emagrg
(8 Koupri AF-ON

MNpoguAdgeig AopaAeiag

‘Otav n HLD-10 &ev gival rpocapTnuévn,
TIPOCOPTAOTE TO KAAUPHA (a) TNG BKNG
umaTapiag 1ox0og (PBH) otn gwtoypagiki
UnxavA Kai To kGAuppa emragng otn HLD-10.
Befaiwbeite 6T N QWTOYPAPIKA Pnxavh

€ival aTTEVEPYOTTOINUEVN TIPIV OUVOECETE 1
QATTOCUVOECETE TO TTPOIOV.

XPNOIYOTIOIEITE TIG KABOPIOPEVEG PTTATAPIES
povo. H un mpnon autg g Tpo@uAagng
uTTOpEi va 0dnyAoel o€ TpaupaTiopo, ékpnén n
SuaoAelToupyia Tou TTPOIGVTOG.

Mnv xeipigeaTe T XeIpoRIda oUVEEONG pE Ta
vixia 0ag. H pn TApnon autrg Tng TTpopUAagng
UTTOPEi VO 0dNYAOEI O€ TPAUUATIONO.
XpNOIOTIOIEITE TN PNXAVr EVTAG TOU
KaBopIopévou £UPOUG BEPUOKPATIWV AEITOUPYIag.
Mnv xpnoipotoigite i amoBnkeUeTeE AUTO TO
TIPOIOV O€ TIEPIOXEG HE UYNAG eTTITTED O OKOVNG
1 uypaciag.

ZkouTrioTe TTOAU KaAd TuXOV uypacia atré To
TIPOIOV TTPIV AVTIKATACTACETE TNV PTTATAPIAL.
Mnv ayyiCeTe TIg eTTaQEG.

AgaipéaTe akaBapaieg aTro Tig ETTAPES Kal
GAAeG TTEPIOXEG PE PaAaKS, OTeyVO TTavi. Mnv
XPNOILOTIOIEITE UYPA TTAVAKIA, OPAIWTIKS,
Bevdivn 1 GAAa TITNTIKG KaBapPIoTIKA.
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* YTrapyxer Kivduvog €kpnéng eav n pratapio
avTikataoTadei amd AavBaopévo TUTIO PTTaTapiag.
Mn XPNOIPOTIOIEITE TTOTE PTTATAPIEG IOVTWV
NiBiou o€ TrepIBAAOV Pe XxapnAr Bepuokpaaoia.
Kari TéTo10 ptropei va TTpokaAéoel ékAuon
BeppoTNTag, AVAPAEEn i €kpnén.

Aev ammodexdpaoTe kapia euBivn yia TTapaBIdoelg
TWV TOTTIKWY KAVOVIOHWYV TTOU OTTOPPEOUV aTTO TN
Xprion autou Tou TIPOIGVTOG O€ dIKAI0J0TIES EKTOG
NG XWPAg rf TG TTEPIOXNG TWANONG.

Mpodiaypagég

Mnyn Tpogodoaiag MTratapia 16vVTwy

AiBiou BLX-1 x1

Aiaotdoeig (MxYxB) Mepitou 132,6 x

57,9 x 69,9 xIA.

Bdpog (un Mepitou 242 yp.
oupTrepIAapBavopévng

NG PTTaTApiag Kal Tou

KOAUPPATOG ETTAPAG)

Oeppokpacia/Yypaoia —10°C-40°C/
(Aerroupyia) 30% - 90%
MNpooTacia amd IPX3

yeKkalopevo vepod
(6Tav éxel TomoBeTnBEl OTN
PWTOYPOQPIKNA HNxavry)
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AvToxn oTn oKovn IP5X (epyooTaciokn

dokiur)
Znueiwon: MepioadTepeg TTANPOPOPIEG OXETIKA
HE TNV avToxn OTo VEPO Kal Tn okovn diatiBevral
HEOW TOU IOTOTOTTOU UTTOOTAPIENG.
Ta TEXVIKA XOPOKTNPIOTIKA UTTOKEIVTAI OE
aMayég xwpig TTponyoUpevn eidoTroinon
1} UTTOXPEWOT €K PHEPOUG TOU KATAOKEUADT.

Ma eAdreg oTnv Eupwtrn

To oUpBoAo auTd [diaypappévog Kadog
amoppiupaTwy AHHE, mapdaptnua V]
UTTOSEIKVUE OTI aTTaITeiTal EEXWPIOTH
auMoyn Twv amoBARTWY NAEKTPIKOU
Kal NAeKTPOVIKOU €0TTAIOpOU OTIG
Xwpeg TG E.E.

Mnv atoppitrTeTe TOV £§0TTAIOS OTal
OIKIOKG aTToppippaTa.

Xpnoipotoigite Ta dlabéoiya
OUOTAUOTA ETIOTPOPAG Kal GUANOYAG
NG XWPAG Gag yia TNV aTTéppIYn Tou
TIApOVTOG TTPOIGVTOG.



JUHISED

Taname, et ostsite selle toote. Ohutuse
tagamiseks lugege palun enne kasutamist
need juhised hoolikalt labi ning hoidke neid
edaspidiseks kasutamiseks kaeparases
kohas. Antud toode on ainult meie ettevotte
kaameratega kasutamiseks. Tapsemat teavet
Ghilduvuse ja aku ohutu kasutamise kohta
vaadake oma kaamera juhendist.

HLD-10 iihendamine (joonis [1])

Aku sisestamine (joonis [2])

Detailide nimetused (joonis [3])

(1) Eesmine (® Tagumine valikunupp
valikunupp (@ Margutuli CHARGE

(@ Paastik ® Mitmikvalits

(® Nupp [4 (sarikom- (9 Vertikaalse

pensatsioon) _ pildistamise lukk
@ Nupp 1SO (0 Kinnitusratas
(5 Nupp AF-ON ) Klemmi kate
Ohutusnéuded

« Kui HLD-10 ei ole Gihendatud, kinnitage
akuhoidiku (PBH) kate (a) kaamera kiilge ja
klemmi kate HLD-10 kiilge.

Veenduge enne toote ihendamist voi
eemaldamist, et kaamera on vélja lllitatud.
Kasutage ainult maaratud akusid. Nende
ettevaatusabindude eiramine voib pohjustada
kehalise vigastuse, plahvatuse vdi toote
kahjustumise.

Arge kasitsege kinnitusratast sérmekiiiintega.
Selle ettevaatusabindu eiramine véib I6ppeda
puihjustada kehalise vigastuse.

Kasutage kaamerat ettenahtud
kasutustemperatuuridel.

Arge kasutage ega hoidke toodet véaga
tolmustes vai suure niiskusega kohtades.
Enne aku vahetamist piihkige toode niiskusest
kuivaks.

Arge puudutage kontakte.

Eemaldage mustus kontaktidelt ja teistelt
pindadelt pehme kuiva riidega plihkides. Arge
kasutage niisket riiet, lahjendit, bensiini voi
teisi lenduvaid puhastusvahendeid.

Aku asendamine valet tulipi akuga tekitab
plahvatusohu.

Arge kunagi kasutage litiumioonakusid madala
temperatuuriga keskkonnas. See véib tuua
kaasa kuumuse tekke, sittimise voi plahvatuse.
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* Me ei vota vastutust kohalike eeskirjade Euroopa klientidele

rikkumiste eest seoses antud toote See stimbol [labikriipsutatud
kasutamisega jurisdiktsioonides véljaspool ratastega prigikast WEEE [V lisa]
mulgikoha riiki voi piirkonda. tahistab elektriliste ja elektrooniliste
- ~ seadmete eraldi kogumist ELi
Teh.nlllsc?d néuded _ . B ikides,
Toiteallikas BLX-1 liitium-ioonaku x1 Arge visake seda seadet olmeprahi
M66dud (LxKxS) U 132,6 x 57,9 x 69,9 mm hulka.
Kaal (vaakuja U242g Tootest vabanemiseks kasutage
klemmi kate) teie riigis kehtivaid tagastus- ja
Temperatuur/ —10 °C kuni 40 °C/ jaatmekogumissiisteeme.
Niiskus 30%—-90%

(té6tamisel)

Pritsmekindlus  IPX3

(kaameraga

Uhendatult)

Tolmukindlus IP5X (ettevottesisene
katsetus)

Markus. Lisateavet vee- ja tolmukindluse kohta
leiate meie tugiteenuste veebisaidilt.

Tehnilised andmed vdivad muutuda iima
tootjapoolse etteteatamiseta ja tootjapoolsete
kohustusteta.
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KAYTTOOHJEET

Kiitos, etté ostit tdmén tuotteen. Turvallisuutesi
varmistamiseksi pyydamme sinua lukemaan
nama kayttdohjeet, ennen kuin kaytat tuotetta
ja pitdamaan ohjeet tallessa tulevaa tarvetta
varten. Tuote on tarkoitettu ainoastaan taman
yrityksen kameroiden kanssa kaytettavaksi.
Katso kamerasi kayttoohjeista tietoa
yhteensopivuudesta seka akun turvallisesta
kaytosta.

HLD-10:n liittdminen (Kuva [1])
Akun asettaminen paikalleen (Kuva [2])

Osien nimet (Kuva [3])

() Etuvalitsin (@) CHARGE-merkkivalo

(2 Suljinpainike (8 Monivalitsin

(3 4 (Valotuksen (9 Pystykuvauksen
korjaus) -painike lukitsin

@ 1SO-painike @0 Kiinnityskiekko

(& AF-ON-painike @9 Liitinsuojus

(®) Takavalitsin

Turvallisuustiedot

Silloin kun HLD-10 ei ole kiinnitettyna, kiinnita
virtaa antavan akun pidikkeen (PBH) suojus
(a) kameraan ja liitinsuojus HLD-10:een.
Varmista, ettd kameran virta on katkaistu
ennen tuotteen kiinnittamista tai irrottamista.
Kayta ainoastaan maariteltyja akkuja. Taman
varotoimenpiteen huomiotta jattaminen voi
aiheuttaa henkildvahinkoja, rajahdyksen tai
tuotteen toimintahairion.

Ala kayta kiinnityskiekkoa kynsillasi. Tdman
varotoimenpiteen huomiotta jattdminen voi
johtaa henkilévahinkoihin.

Kéayta ainoastastaan kamerallesi
suositelluissa lampdétiloissa.

Ala kayta tai sailyta tata tuotetta polyisissa tai
kosteissa paikoissa.

Pyyhi kaikki kosteus tuotteesta lapikotaisin
ennen akun vaihtamista.

Ala koske liitantsihin.

Puhdista lika litdnnoista ja muilta alueilta
pehmedlld, kuivalla liinalla. Ala kéyté kosteaa
liinaa tai tinnerid, bensiinia tai muita haihtuvia
aineita.
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Jos akku korvataan vaaranlaisella

akkutyypilla, seurauksena voi olla

rajahdysvaara.

Litiumioniakkuja ei saa kayttaa alhaisissa

lampdtiloissa. Seurauksena voi olla
kuumeneminen, syttyminen tai rajahdys.

Emme ota vastuuta sellaisesta

paikallismaaraysten rikkomisesta, joka johtuu
taman tuotteen kaytdsta myyntimaan tai
-alueen ulkopuolisella lainkayttalueella.

Tekniset tiedot

Virtaldhde

BLX-1-litiumioniakku
x1

Mitat (LxKxS)

Noin 132,6 x 57,9 x
69,9 mm

Paino (ilman akkua  Noin 242 g

ja liitinsuojusta)

Lampotila/Kosteus —-10°C—-40°C/
(kaytto) 30 % —-90 %
Roiskevesitiivis IPX3

(kameraan liitettyna)

Polynkestévyys IP5X (yrityksen

sisainen testaus)
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Huomautus: Lisatietoja vedenpitavyydesta
ja polynkestavyydesta on saatavilla
tukisivustomme kautta.

Teknisia tietoja voidaan muuttaa ilman
ennakkoilmoitusta tai sitoumusta valmistajan
taholta.

Asiakkaille Euroopassa

Tama symboli (WEEE-

direktiivin liitteen IV mukainen
roskakorisymboli) tarkoittaa séhko- ja
elektroniikkaromun erilliskeraysta
EU-maissa.

Ala heité tat3 laitetta tavallisen
talousjatteen joukkoon.

Kayta tuotetta havittaessasi
hyvéksesi maassasi kaytdssa olevia
palautus- ja keraysjarjestelmia.



R UPUTE

Zahvaljujemo vam na kupniji ovog proizvoda.
Za vas$u sigurnost prije uporabe pazljivo
procitajte ovo upute i drzite ih pri ruci za daljnje
informacije. Ovaj proizvod namijenjen je za
uporabu iskljucivo s fotoaparatima nase tvrtke.
Za informacije o kompatibilnosti i sigurnosti
uporabe baterija, pogledaijte priruénik za vas
fotoaparat.

Prikljugivanje HLD-10 (slika [1])
Umetanje baterije (slika [2])

Nazivi dijelova (slika [3])

(D Prednji kotagi¢  (® Strazniji kotacié

(@ Gumb okidaga  (7) Lampica CHARGE
3 Gumb (® Visenamijenska tipka

(kompenzacija (@ Blokada okomitog
ekspozicije) shimanja
@ Gumb ISO {0 Kotagi¢ za prikljuéivanje

(® Gumb AF-ON (D Poklopac prikljugka

Sigurnosne mjere

« Kada HLD-10 nije priklju¢en, prikljucite
poklopac (a) drzaca (PHB) baterije napajanja
na kameru i poklopac priklju¢ka na HLD-10.

Provjerite je li fotoaparat iskljucen prije
spajanja ili odspajanja proizvoda.

Koristite samo navedene baterije.
Nepridrzavanje ovih uputa moze uzrokovati
tjielesne ozljede, eksploziju ili kvar uredaja.
Ne rukujte kotacicem za priklju¢ivanje pomocu
noktiju. Nepridrzavanje ovih uputa moze
uzrokovati tjelesne ozljede.

Koristite unutar raspona radnih temperatura
navedenih za va$ fotoaparat.

Ne koristite niti ne spremaijte ovaj proizvod u
podrucjima izloZzenim velikoj koli€ini prasine
ili viage.

Temeljito obriSite svu vlagu s proizvoda prije
zamjene baterije.

Ne dirajte kontakte.

Prijavétinu s kontakata i drugih podrucja
uklanjajte mekom i suhom krpom. Ne koristite
vlazne krpe, kao niti razrjedivac, benzin ili
druga hlapljiva sredstva za cis¢enje.

Postoji opasnost od eksplozije ako se baterija
zamijenjuje neodgovaraju¢om vrstom baterije.
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Nikada nemojte rabiti litij-ionske baterije u
okruzenjima s niskom temperaturom. To moze
uzrokovati generiranje topline, zapaljenje ili
eksploziju.

Ne preuzimamo odgovornost za krSenja lokalnih
propisa uzrokovane kori$tenjem ovog proizvoda
u drzavama izvan zemlje ili regije prodaje.

Specifikacije
lzvor napajanja BLX-1 litij-ionska
baterija x1
Dimenzije (5xVxD) Priblizno 132,6 x
57,9 x 69,9 mm

Tezina (bez baterije i Priblizno 242 g

poklopca priklju¢ka)

Temperatura/Vlaznost —10°C-40°C/
(tijekom rada) 30% - 90%
Otpornost na prskanje IPX3

(kad je spojen na
fotoaparat)

Otpornost na prasinu  IP5X (ispitivanje)

Biljeska: Vise informacija o otpornosti na vodu i
prasinu mozete pronaci putem nase internetske
stranice za podr$ku.
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Specifikacije su podlozne promjenama
bez prethodne najave ili obveze od strane
proizvodaca.

Za korisnike na podrucju Europe

Ovaj znak [prekrizena kanta za
smece na kotaci¢ima sukladno
Prilogu V. Direktivi o otpadnoj
elektri¢noj i elektronickoj opremi]
oznacava odvojeno prikupljanje
otpadne elektricne i elektronicke
opreme u zemljama Europske unije.
Ovaj uredaj ne bacajte u kucni otpad.
Sluzite se postoje¢im sustavima
povrata i prikupljanja u svojoj zemlji u
svrhu odlaganja ovog proizvoda.



[ HASZNALATI UTMUTATO
Koszonjuk, hogy ezt a terméket valasztotta!

A biztonsaga érdekében kérjik, hasznalat el6tt
olvassa el ezt a hasznalati utmutatét és érizze
meg a késébbiekben. Ez a termék kizarolag
vallalatunk fényképezégépeivel hasznalhato.
A kompatibilis elemekre és azok biztonsagos
alkalmazasara vonatkozo informéciét lasd a
fényképezdgép kézikdnyvében.

HLD-10 csatlakoztatasa ([1J. abra)
Akkumulator behelyezése ([2]. abra)

Tartozéklista ([3]. abra)

(@ Els6 tarcsa (® Hatso tarcsa

(@ Exponalé gomb (@) CHARGE lampa

(® 4 (Expozicié- (8 Tébbszords kijeldls

korrekcio) gomb (@) Vertikalis exponalas

@ 1S0 gomb 0 Csatolo kerék

(& AF-ON gomb () Csatlakozé takaréelem

Biztonsagi eléirasok

« Ha aHLD-10 nincs csatlakoztatva,
csatlakoztassa az akkumulatortarté (PBH)
fedelét (a) a fényképezdgéphez és a
csatlakozé takaréelemet a HLD-10-hez.

Akészliléket csak akkor csatlakoztassa a
fényképezdégéphez vagy vélassza le réla, ha a
fényképezdégép ki van kapcsolva.

Csak a megadott akkumulatorokat hasznalja!
Ezen 6vintézkedés figyelmen kiviil hagyasa
sérilést, robbanast, vagy a termék hibas
miikodését okozhatja.

Ne miikdtesse a csatlakozo kereket a
kérmeivel. Ezen évintézkedés figyelmen kiviil
hagyasa sértilést okozhat.

A fényképezégép szamara meghatarozott
mikodési hémérsékleti tartomanyon belil
hasznalja.

Ne hasznalja, vagy tarolja a terméket poros,
vagy magas paratartalmu helyen.

Az akkumulator cseréje elétt alaposan térolje
le a nedvességet a késziilékrol.

Ne érintse meg a csatlakozokat.

Tavolitsa el a piszkot az akkumulator
csatlakozovégeirdl, vagy egyéb terlletekrol
tiszta, szaraz ruhaval. Ne hasznaljon nedves
ruhat, higitét, benzint, vagy egyéb illékony
tisztitoszert.
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» Ha az akkumulatort nem megfelel6 Cseppallésag (haa IPX3

akkumulatorra cseréli, robbanasveszélyes fényképez6géphez
allapot johet létre. van csatlakoztatva)

« Soha ne hasznaljon litiumion-akkumulatort Porallésag IP5X (hazon belili
alacsony hémérséklet(i kdrnyezetben, mivel tesztelés)

ez héképzédéshez, gyulladashoz vagy
robbanashoz vezethet.
Nem vallalunk felelésséget az eladas

Megjegyzés: A viz- és porallésagot illetd tovabbi
informaciokat tAmogatdi weboldalunkon talal.

orszagan vagy régiojan kivili joghatésagok A gyarto fenntartja a milszaki adatok
teriletén érvényes helyi jogszabalyok termék elézetes értesités vagy kotelezettség nélkdli
hasznalataval torténé megszegéséért. megvaltoztatasanak jogat.
Specifikaciok Eurépai vasarléink szamara
Aramellatas BLX-1 Li-ion Ez a jelkép (athuzott, kerekeken
akkumulator x1 gurulé szemetes — WEEE iranyelv
Méretek Kb. 132,6 x 57,9 x IV. melléklet) azt jelzi, hogy az EU

orszagaiban kilon kell gydijteni
EE 2z elektromos és elektronikus
termékekbdl keletkezé hulladékot.
Kérjuk, ne dobja a készlléket a
haztartasi hulladék kozé.

(SzxMaxM) 69,9 mm
Suly (akkumulator Kb. 242 g
és csatlakozo

takaréelem nélkil)

Homérséklet/ -10°C-40°C/ Atermék hulladékként torténd

Paratartalom 30% —90% elhelyezésekor vegye igénybe

(Uzemeltetés) az orszégaban erre a célra
rendelkezésre allé hulladékgydijtd
helyeket.
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ISTRUZIONI

Vi ringraziamo per aver acquistato questo
prodotto. Per la vostra sicurezza, leggere il
manuale delle istruzioni prima dell'uso e tenerlo
a portata di mano per future consultazioni.
Questo prodotto & destinato esclusivamente
all'uso con fotocamere della nostra azienda.
Per informazioni sulla compatibilita e sull'uso
sicuro della batteria, vedere il manuale della
fotocamera.

Collegamento del’HLD-10 (Fig
Inserimento della batteria (Fig.

Nomi delle parti (Fig. [3])
(1) Ghiera anteriore () Spia CHARGE
(@ Pulsante otturatore (8 Multi-selettore

i)

(® Pulsante (9 Blocco scatto
(Compensazione _ verticale
dell’esposizione) 19 Rotellina accessoria

@ Pulsante 1ISO di fissaggio

(8 Pulsante AF-ON (1) Coperchio del

(8 Ghiera posteriore terminale

Precauzioni di sicurezza

Quando I’ HLD-10 non & collegato, collegare
il coperchio (a) del supporto della batteria
di alimentazione (PBH) alla fotocamera e il
coperchio del terminale al’HLD-10.
Accertarsi che la fotocamera sia spenta prima
di collegare o scollegare il prodotto.
Utilizzare solo batterie specificate. La
mancata osservanza di questa precauzione
puo provocare lesioni, esplosioni o
malfunzionamenti del prodotto.

Non azionare la rotellina accessoria di
fissaggio con le unghie. La mancata
osservanza di questa precauzione pud
provocare lesioni.

Utilizzare nel rispetto della temperatura
operativa specifica della fotocamera.

Non utilizzare né conservare il prodotto in
aree esposte a eccessiva polvere o umidita.
Rimuovere accuratamente I'umidita dal
prodotto prima di sostituire la batteria.

Non toccare i contatti.
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Rimuovere lo sporco dai contatti e dalle altre
aree utilizzando un panno soffice e asciutto.
Non utilizzare un panno umido, né diluente,
benzene o altri detergenti volatili.

Se la batteria viene sostituita con un tipo di
batteria errato, esiste il rischio di esplosioni.
Non utilizzare batterie agli ioni di litio in un
ambiente a bassa temperatura. Questo
potrebbe causare la generazione di calore,
ignizione o esplosione.

Non accettiamo alcuna responsabilita per
violazioni delle normative locali causate
dall’'uso di questo prodotto nelle giurisdizioni

.

.

al di fuori del Paese o della regione di vendita.

Specifiche tecniche

Temperatural/ Da-10°Ca40°C/
Umidita (utilizzo) Da 30% a 90%

A prova di spruzzi IPX3
(quando é collegato
alla fotocamera)

Resistenza alla
polvere

IP5X (test interni
all'azienda)

Alimentazione BLX-1 Batteria agli ioni

di litio x1
Dimensioni Circa 132,6 x 57,9 x
(LxAxP) 69,9 mm
Peso (batteria Circa242g

e coperchio del
terminale esclusi)
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Nota: Ulteriori informazioni sulla resistenza
all’acqua e alla polvere sono disponibili tramite il
nostro sito web di assistenza.

Le specifiche sono soggette a modifica senza
preavviso o obbligo alcuno da parte del
produttore.

Per utenti in Europa

Questo simbolo (cassonetto con
ruote, barrato, WEEE Allegato

1V) indica la raccolta differenziata
di apparecchiature elettriche ed
elettroniche nei paesi dell'UE.

Non gettate I'apparecchio nei rifiuti
domestici.

Usate i sistemi di raccolta rifiuti
disponibili nel vostro paese.



INSTRUKCIJA

Dékojame, kad jsigijote §j gaminj. Norime
uztikrinti jusy sauguma, todél praSome
perskaityti §ig naudojimo instrukcijg pries
naudojant gaminj ir laikyti jg netoliese, kad
prireikus galétuméte pasiskaityti. Sj gaminj galite
naudoti tik su masy bendrovés fotoaparatais.
Informacijos apie suderinamuma ir saugy
akumuliatoriaus naudojima rasite fotoaparato
instrukcijoje.

HLD-10 prijungimas (1] pav.)
Akumuliatoriaus jdéjimas (2] pav.)

Daliy pavadinimai (3] pav.)
(@ Priekinis ratukas (@ CHARGE lemputeé
(@ Uzrakto mygtukas  (® Kryptinis valdiklis

(3 4 (ekspozicijos (© Vertikalaus
kompensavimo) fotografavimo
mygtukas fiksavimas

@0 Tvirtinimo ratukas
() Kontakty dangtelis

@ 1SO mygtukas
() AF-ON mygtukas
(® Galinis ratukas

Saugos priemonés

Kol HLD-10 neprijungtas, prie fotoaparato
pritaisykite maitinimo akumuliatoriy laikiklio
(PBH) dangtelj (a), o prie HLD-10 pritvirtinkite
kontakty dangtelj.

Prie$ prijungdami arba atjungdami gaminj,
uztikrinkite, kad fotoaparatas baty isjungtas.
Naudokite tik iSvardytus akumuliatorius.

Jei nepaisoma $io perspéjimo, gali bati
suzalojimuy, kilti sprogimas ar gaminys gali bati
sugadintas.

Nesukite tvirtinimo ratuko nagais. Sio
perspéjimo nepaisymas gali sukelti
suzalojimy.

Darbo aplinkos temperatara turi bati tokia, kuri
tinkama jasy fotoaparatui.

Nenaudokite ir nelaikykite Sio gaminio ten, kur
labai dulkéta ar drégna.

Prie§ keisdami akumuliatoriy, gerai
nusluostykite nuo gaminio visg drégme.
Nelieskite kontakty.

Pasalinkite neSvarumus nuo kontakty ir kity
daliy sausu minkstu audiniu. Nenaudokite
drégny Sluosciy, skiedikliy, benzolo ar kity
lakiy valikliy.
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« Jdétos netinkamos baterijos gali sprogti.
« Niekada nenaudokite li¢io jony akumuliatoriy
Zemose temperatirose. Dél to jos gali jkaisti,

uzsidegti arba sprogti.

« Neprisimame jokios atsakomybés uz vietiniy
istatymy pazeidimus, atsiradusius dél Sio
produkto naudojimo jurisdikcijose, esanciose
ne pardavimo $alyje ar regione.

Specifikacijos

Maitinimo Saltinis

BLX-1 li¢io jony
akumuliatorius x1

Matmenys (plotis x
aukstis x ilgis)

Apie 132,6 x 57,9 x
69,9 mm

Svoris (nejskaitant
akumuliatoriaus ir
kontakty dangtelio)

Apie 242 g

Temperatura/drégnis
(naudojant)

-10-40°C/
30-90 %

Apsauga nuo pursly
(kai prijungta prie

IPX3

fotoaparato)
Atsparumas IP5X (bandymas
dulkéms patalpose)
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Pastaba: Daugiau informacijos apie atsparumg
vandeniui ir dulkéms rasite masy palaikymo

svetainéje.

Techniniai duomenys gali bati keiciami
be iSankstinio gamintojo pranesimo ar
jsipareigojimo.

Klientams Europoje

Sis simbolis [perbrauktas konteineris
ant raty WEEE, |V priedas] nurodo
elektriniy ir elektroniniy jrenginiy
atliekas, kurios Europos Sgjungos
Salyse surenkamos atskirai.
Prasome nemesti jrenginio j buitiniy
atlieky konteinerius.

PraSome atiduoti netinkama,
nereikalingg gaminj Sios rasies
atlieky surinkéjams, esantiems jasy
Salyje.



NORADIJUMI

Pateicamies, ka esat iegadajusies $o
izstradajumu. Lai garantétu drosibu, ladzam
pirms lieto$anas izlastt $o instrukciju
rokasgramatu un saglabat to turpmakam
uzzinam. So izstradajumu paredzéts lietot tikai
kopa ar misu kompanijas kameram. Informaciju
par savietojamibu un akumulatoru drosu
lietoSanu skatiet jisu kameras rokasgramata.

HLD-10 pievieno$ana ([1]. att.)
Akumulatora ievieto$ana ([2]. att.)

Dalu nosaukumi ([3]. att.)
(@ Priekséja ciparripa (@ Indikators CHARGE
@ sledza poga (® Daudzfunkciju

(3 Taustin selektors
(Ekspozicijas (© Vertikalas
kompensacija) fotografésanas

@ Poga ISO parslégs

(6 Poga AF-ON {0 Stiprinajuma ripa
(8 Aizmugures ciparripa (1) Kontaktu vaks

Drosibas bridinajumi

Ja HLD-10 nav pievienots, piestipriniet
kamerai akumulatora turétaja (PBH) vaku (a),
bet kontaktu vaku piestipriniet pie HLD-10.
Pirms izstradajuma pievieno$anas vai
atvieno$anas kamerai ir jabat izslégtai.
Lietojiet tikai noraditos akumulatorus. ST
bridinajuma ignoréSana var bat savainojumu,
spradziena vai izstradajuma darbibas
traucgjumu iemesls.

Nedarbiniet stirpinajumu ripu ar nagiem. St
bridinajuma ignorésana var bat savainojumu
célonis.

Lietojiet jusu kamerai noraditas darba
temperatiiras robezas.

Neizmantojiet un neglabajiet So izstradajumu
vietas, kur ir |oti puteklains un mitrs.

lekams maintt akumulatoru, rapigi noslaukiet
no izstradajuma jebkadu mitrumu.
Nepieskarieties kontaktiem.

Netirumus no kontaktiem notiriet ar mikstu un
sausu dranu. Neizmantojiet mitras dranas vai

tiriSanas lidzeklus.
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+ Bateriju nomainot ar neatbilstosu bateriju, ta
var uzspragt.

Nedrikst litija jonu akumulatorus lietot vide

ar zemu apkartéjo temperataru. Pretéja
gadijuma akumulators var uzkarst, aizdegties
vai spragt.

Més neuznemamies nekadu atbildibu par
viet&jo noteikumu parkapumiem, kuru célonis
ir 8T izstradajuma lietoSana arpus pardosanas
valsts vai regiona jurisdikcijas.

Specifikacijas

Slakatu dross IPX3
(kad piestiprinats
kamerai)

Puteklizturiba IP5X (razotaja parbaude)

Stravas avots BLX-1 litija jonu

akumulators x1

Izméri (PxAxD) Aptuveni 132,6 x 57,9 x

69,9 mm

Svars (bez
akumulatora un
kontaktu vaka)

Aptuveni 242 g

Temperatara/ -10°C-40°C/
Mitrums 30%-90%
(lietoSanai)
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Piezime: plasaka informacija par Gdensizturibu
un puteklizturibu pieejama masu atbalsta vietné.

Razotajam ir tiestbas mainit tehniskos datus bez
bridinajuma un saistibam.

Pircéjiem Eiropa

Sis simbols (parsvitrota atkritumu
tvertne uz riteniem, WEEE IV
pielikums) nozimé atsevisku
elektriska un elektroniska aprikojuma
atkritumu savaksanu ES valstis.
Lddzam neizsviest $adu aprikojumu
majsaimniecibas atkritumu tvertnés.
Ja Sis produkts ir jaizsviez, lidzam
izmantot sava valsti pieejamas
atkritumu apsaimnieko$anas un
savak$anas sistémas.



AANWIJZINGEN

Wij danken u voor de aanschaf van dit product.

Om uw veiligheid te garanderen is het raadzaam

voor gebruik eerst deze instructiehandleiding

door te lezen en bij de hand te houden als

referentie. Dit product is alleen geschikt voor

gebruik met camera’s van ons bedrijf. Zie

de camerahandleiding voor informatie over

compatibiliteit en veilig batterijgebruik.

De HLD-10 aansluiten (Afb. [1])

De batterij plaatsen (Afb. [2])

Namen van de onderdelen (Afb. [3])

@ Voorinstelschijf (@ CHARGE-lampje

(2) Sluiterknop Multiselector

(3 [ (Belichtingscor- (@ Verticale opnamever-

rectie) knop grendeling

@ 1SO-knop 10 Bevestigingswiel

(%) AF-ON-knop () Afdekkapje van de

(® Achterinstelschijf aansluiting

Veiligheidsmaatregelen

+ Wwanneer de HLD-10 niet is aangesloten,
bevestigt u het afdekkapje van de
batterijhouder (PBH) (a) op de camera en het
afdekkapje van de aansluiting op de HLD-10.

Zorg dat de camera uitgeschakeld is voordat
u het product aansluit of ontkoppelt.

Gebruik alleen gespecificeerde batterijen.

Het niet in acht nemen van deze
voorzorgsmaatregel kan letsel, een ontploffing
of storing aan het product tot gevolg hebben.
Bedien het bevestigingswiel niet met uw
vingernagels. Het niet in acht nemen van
deze voorzorgsmaatregel kan letsel tot gevolg
hebben.

Gebruik binnen de bedrijfstemperatuur zoals
voorgeschreven voor uw camera.

Gebruik of bewaar het product niet in

een omgeving met veel stof of een hoge
luchtvochtigheid.

Veeg grondig al het vocht van het product
voordat u de batterij vervangt.

Raak de contacten niet aan.

Verwijder vuil van de contacten en andere
delen van de camera met een zachte, droge
doek. Gebruik geen vochtige doeken of
verdunner, benzeen of andere viuchtige
reinigingsmiddelen.

Er bestaat ontploffingsgevaar als de batterij
wordt vervangen door een verkeerd type batterij.
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Gebruik lithium-ionbatterijen nooit bij lage

omgevingstemperaturen. Dit kan leiden tot
oververhitting, ontsteking of explosie.

Wij aanvaarden geen enkele

aansprakelijkheid voor schendingen van
lokale voorschriften die het gevolg zijn van
het gebruik van dit product in rechtsgebieden
buiten het land of de regio van aankoop.

Specificaties

Voedingsbron

BLX-1 Li-ionbatterij x1

Afmetingen (BxHxD)

Ca. 132,6 x 57,9 x
69,9 mm

Gewicht (exclusief Ca.242g
batterij en afdekkapje

van de aansluiting)

Temperatuur/ -10°C-40°C/

Luchtvochtigheid
(tijdens bedrijf)

30% - 90%

Spatbestendig
(wanneer bevestigd
aan camera)

IPX3

Stofbestendigheid

IP5X (intern testen)
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Opmerking: Meer informatie over water- en
stofbestendigheid is beschikbaar via onze
ondersteuningswebsite.

Wijzigingen in de technische gegevens
voorbehouden zonder voorafgaande
kennisgeving of enige verplichting van de zijde
van de fabrikant.

Voor klanten in Europa
Dit symbool [een doorgekruiste
verrijdbare afvalbak volgens WEEE
Annex IV] geeft aan dat in de EU-
landen alle afgedankte elektrische en

HE clektronische apparatuur apart moet
worden ingezameld en verwerkt.
Gooi het apparaat a.u.b. niet bij het
gewone huisvuil.
Maak a.u.b. gebruik van het
inzamelsysteem dat in uw land
beschikbaar is voor de afvoer van
dit product.



[[@ INSTRUKSJONER

Takk for at du valgte dette produktet.

Av sikkerhetsgrunner ber du lese denne
brukermanualen fer bruk av produktet, og lagre
den pa et lett tilgjengelig sted for fremtidig bruk.
Dette produktet er kun til bruk med selskapets
kameraer. For informasjon om kompatibilitet og
trygg batteribruk, se kameraets bruksanvisning.

Koble til HLD-10 (Fig
Sette inn batteret (Fig. [2])

Navn pa deler (Fig. [3])

@ Fremre hjul

@ Utlgser

(3 4 (Eksponerings-
kompensasjon)-knapp

(@) 1SO-knapp

(5) AF-ON-knapp

Sikkerhetsanvisninger

« Nar HLD-10 ikke er festet, ma du feste
kraftbatteriholderens (PBH) deksel (a) til
kameraet og kontaktdekselet til HLD-10.

« Serg for at kameraet er slatt av for du fester
eller Igsner produktet.

(® Bakre hjul

(@ CHARGE-lampe
(® Multivelger

(9 Vertikal opptakslas
1 Festehjul

() Terminaldeksel

Bruk kunde spesifiserte batteriene. Dersom
denne forholdsregelen ikke falges, kan det
fare til personskade, eksplosjon eller skade
pa produktet.

Ikke betjen festehjulet med fingerneglene.
Dersom denne forholdsregelen ikke falges,
kan det fere til personskade.

Bruk innenfor den fastsatte temperaturen som
er spesifisert for kameraet ditt.

Ikke bruk eller lagre dette produktet pa steder
med mye stov eller med hoy fuktighet.

Terk grundig av eventuell fuktighet pa
produktet for du skifter batteriet.

Ikke ror ved kontaktene.

Fjern skitt fra kontaktene og andre omrader
med en myk, terr klut. Ikke bruk vate kluter
eller tynnere, benzen eller andre flyktige
rengjgringsmidler.

Bruk av feil type batteri kan medfere
eksplosjonsfare.

Bruk aldri litum-ion-batterier i lave
temperaturer. Det kan fore til overoppheting,
antenning eller eksplosjon.
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« Vi patar oss ikke ansvar for brudd pa lokale For kunder i Europa

forskrifter som er forarsaket av bruk av dette Dette symbolet (utkrysset
produktet i jurisdiksjoner utenfor salgslandet seppeldunk, WEEE tillegg 1V)
eller -omradet. indikerer separat avfrallsbehandling
e for brukt elektrisk og elektronisk
Spesifikasjoner S BN utstyri EU-land.
Stremkilde BLX-1 Lithium-ion- Ikke kast utstyret i vanlig
_ _ batteri x1 husholdningsavfall.
Dimensjoner Ca. 132,6 x 57,9 x Levér det i stedet til gjenvinnings-
(WxHxD) 69,9 mm systemet for denne type produkter
Vekt (eksklusive batteri Ca. 242 g i ditt land.

og terminaldeksel)

Temperatur/Fuktighet —-10-40°C/

(bruk) 30-90 %

Sprutbestandig (nar IPX3

festet til kameraet)

Stevmotstand IP5X (intern testing)
Merk: Mer informasjon om vann- og stevbestand
er tilgjengelig via var supportnettside.

Spesifikasjoner kan endres uten forvarsel eller
forpliktelser fra produsentens side.
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INSTRUKCJA

Dzigkujemy za zakup tego produktu. Aby
zapewni¢ bezpieczenstwo, przed uzyciem
produktu nalezy przeczyta¢ niniejszg
instrukcje obstugi i trzymaé¢ w dostgpnym
miejscu do pdzniejszego wykorzystania.
Niniejszy produkt jest przeznaczony do uzytku
wytgcznie z aparatami naszej firmy. Aby
uzyskac informacje na temat kompatybilno$ci
i bezpiecznego uzytkowania baterii, patrz
instrukcja obstugi aparatu.

Podtaczanie HLD-10 (Rys. [1])
Wkiadanie baterii (Rys. [2])

Nazwy czesci (Rys. [3])
(1 Przednie pokretto (7) Kontrolka CHARGE

(@ Spust migawki  (® Wybierak

(3 Przycisk wielofunkcyjny
(kompensacja (9 Blokada fotografowania
ekspozycji) pionowego

(©) Pokretto mocowania
) Ostona zaciskéw

@ Przycisk 1SO
(5 Przycisk AF-ON
(® Tylne pokretio

Srodki ostroznosci

Kiedy HLD-10 nie jest podtgczony, przymocuj

pokrywe uchwytu zasilajgcego (PBH) (a) do

aparatu i przymocuj ostong zaciskéw do HLD-10.

Przed podtgczaniem lub odtgczaniem produktu

upewnij sig, ze aparat jest wytgczony.

Nalezy korzysta¢ wytacznie z wyznaczonych

akumulatoréw. Nieprzestrzeganie tego

zalecenie moze spowodowac obrazenia,
wybuch lub nieprawidtowe dziatanie produktu.

Nie nalezy obstugiwa¢ pokretta mocowania

przy pomocy paznokci. Nieprzestrzeganie

tego zalecenie moze spowodowac obrazenia.

Aparat nalezy uzywac w okreslonej dla niego

temperaturze pracy.

Nie nalezy uzywac¢ lub przechowywac

produktu w miejscach narazonych na wysoki

poziom kurzu oraz wilgoci.

« Przed wymiang akumulatora doktadnie wytrzyj

$lady wilgoci z produktu.

Nie nalezy dotykac stykow.

« Ze stykéw i innych obszaréw brud nalezy usuwacé
miekka, suchg szmatkg. Nie nalezy uzywac
wilgotnych szmatek, rozpuszczalnikow, benzenu
lub innych lotnych $rodkéw czyszczacych.
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* Wiozenie do aparatu baterii niewtasciwego
rodzaju grozi eksplozjg.

« Nie uzywac baterii litowo-jonowych w niskiej
temperaturze otoczenia. Grozi to jej
przegrzaniem, zaptonem lub eksplozjg.

+ Nie ponosimy odpowiedzialno$ci za naruszenia

przepiséw krajowych spowodowane
uzytkowaniem tego produktu w jurysdykcjach
poza krajem lub regionem sprzedazy.

Specyfikacje

Zrédto zasilania

BLX-1 akumulator
litowo-jonowy x1

Wymiary
(Szer.xWys.xGt.)

Ok. 132,6 x 57,9 x
69,9 mm

Waga (bez baterii
i ostony zaciskow)

Ok. 242 g

Temperatura/
Wilgotnosé (praca)

—10-40°C/30-90%

Bryzgoszczelnosé
(po podtgczeniu do
aparatu)

IPX3

Pytoszczelnos¢

IP5X (wewnetrzne testy
firmowe)
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Uwaga: Wiecej informacji na temat
wodoodpornosci i pytoszczelno$ci mozna
znalez¢ na naszej internetowej stronie pomocy
technicznej.

Dane techniczne mogg ulec zmianie bez
powiadomienia i bez zadnych zobowigzan ze
strony producenta.

Dla klientéow w Europie
Przedstawiony tu symbol
[przekreslony wizerunek kosza na
kétkach, zgodny z dyrektywg WEEE,
aneks V] informuje o istniejacym
I w UE obowigzku sortowania
i osobnego usuwania lub utylizacji
sprzetu elektronicznego.
Nie nalezy wyrzuca¢ tego sprzetu
razem ze $mieciami i odpadkami
domowymi.
Pozbywajac sie tego produktu,
nalezy korzystac¢ z funkcjonujgcych
w poszczegodlnych krajach systemow
zbidrki odpaddéw i surowcow
wtérnych.



INSTRUGOES

Obrigado por ter adquirido este produto. Para
assegurar a sua seguranga, por favor leia este
manual de instrugdes antes de utilizar o produto
e mantenha-o a mao para consulta futura.

Este produto é para utilizagéo exclusiva com

as camaras fotograficas da nossa empresa.
Para informagdes acerca de compatibilidade e
utilizacédo segura da bateria, consulte o manual
da sua camara fotografica.

Conectar o HLD-10 (Fig. [1])
Inserir a Bateria (Fig. [2])

Nomes das Partes (Fig. [3])

() Disco frontal (@ Indicador luminoso

(2 Bot&o do obturador CHARGE

(3 Botao 4 (® Multisseletor
(compensagao da (© Blogueio de disparo
exposicao) vertical

(@) Botao 1SO 9 Roda de fixagao

(5) Botao AF-ON (1) Tampa de terminais

(® Disco traseiro

Precaugdes de seguranca

Quando o HLD-10 né&o estiver instalado, coloque
a tampa do suporte da bateria (PBH) (a) na
camara e a tampa de terminais no HLD-10.
Certifique-se de que a camara esta desligada
antes de conectar ou desconectar o produto.
Utilize apenas as baterias especificadas. A
n&o observancia desta precaucéo podera
resultar em ferimentos, explosdo ou mau
funcionamento do produto.

Nao opere a roda de fixagdo com as suas
unhas. A ndo observancia desta precaugdo
podera resultar em ferimentos.

Utilize dentro da temperatura de funcionamento
especificada para a sua camara fotografica.
Nao utilize ou armazene este produto em
areas expostas a niveis elevados de p6 ou
humidade.

Limpe cuidadosamente qualquer humidade
do produto antes de substituir a bateria.

Nao toque nos contatos.

Remova a sujidade dos contatos e outras
areas com um pano suave e seco. Nao utilize
panos humidos ou diluente, benzina ou outros
produtos de limpeza volateis.
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* Harisco de explosao se a bateria for
substituida por uma bateria de tipo incorreto.
Nunca utilize baterias de ides de litio em
ambientes de temperaturas baixas. Se o fizer,
pode provocar a geragdo de calor, ignigao ou
explosao.

N&o aceitamos qualquer responsabilidade por
violagdes de regulamentos locais causados
pela utilizagcdo deste produto em jurisdigoes
fora do pais ou regido de venda.

Especificagoes

Fonte de energia Bateria Li-ion BLX-1
Dimensodes (LxAxP) Aprox. 132,6 x 57,9
x 69,9 mm

Peso (excluindo a bateria  Aprox. 242 g
e a tampa do terminal)

Temperatura/ -10°C-40°C/
Humidade 30% - 90%
(funcionamento)

A prova de salpicos IPX3
(quando montado na
camara)

Resisténcia ao p6 IP5X (teste interno)

46 PT

Nota: Estéo disponiveis mais informagdes sobre
a resisténcia a agua e ao pé através do nosso
site de assisténcia.

As especificagdes estdo sujeitas a alteracgéo,
sem obrigagdo de aviso prévio por parte do
fabricante.

Para clientes na Europa
Este simbolo (contentor de rodas
com uma cruz WEEE Anexo V)
indica uma separacao diferenciada
dos residuos de equipamento elétrico

HE - cletronico nos paises da UE.
Néo elimine o equipamento em
conjunto com o lixo doméstico.
Utilize os sistemas de recolha
disponiveis no seu pais para a
eliminagao deste produto.



&€ INSTRUCTIUNI

Va multumim ca ati achizitionat acest produs.
Pentru a va garanta siguranta, va rugam ca
fnainte de utilizare sa cititi acest manual de
instructiuni si sa-| pastrati la indeméana pentru
referinte ulterioare. Acest produs este destinat
utilizarii numai cu camerele companiei noastre.
Pentru informatii privind compatibilitatea si
utilizarea Tn siguranta a bateriilor consultati
manualul camerei dumneavoastra.

Conectarea HLD-10 (Fig. [T])
Introducerea bateriei (Fig. [2])

Denumirea componentelor (Fig. [3])
(@ Selector frontal (® Selector posterior
(2) Buton declansare (@ Indicator CHARGE

(3 Buton 4 (® Selector multiplu
(compensarea (9 Blocare fotografiere
expunerii) verticala

(@ Buton 1SO

(10 Rotita de prindere
(5) Buton AF-ON

@) Capac terminal

Masuri de siguranta

Atunci cand HLD-10 nu este atasat, atasati
capacul suportului bateriei (PBH) (a) la
aparatul foto si capacul terminalului la HLD-10.
Asigurati-va ca aparatul foto este oprit nainte
de a atasa sau demonta produsul.

Utilizati numai bateriile specificate.
Nerespectarea acestei masuri de precautie
ar putea rezulta in ranire, explozie sau
defectarea produsului.

Nu actionati rotita de prindere cu unghiile.
Nerespectarea acestei masuri de precautie ar
putea provoca accidentarea.

Utilizati in intervalul temperaturii de operare
specificat pentru camera dumneavoastra.

Nu utilizati i nu pastrati acest produs in zone
expuse la niveluri inalte de praf sau umiditate.
Stergeti toate urmele de umezeala de pe
produs inainte de a inlocui bateria.

Nu atingeti contactele.

ndepartati praful de pe contacte si de pe
celelalte zone cu o carpa moale si uscata.

Nu utilizati carpe umede sau diluant pentru
vopsea, benzen sau alte substante de
curatare volatile.
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« Exista riscul unei explozii daca inlocuiti
acumulatorul cu un altul de tip incorect.

Nu utilizati niciodata acumulatori litiu-ion in

medii cu temperaturi scazute. In caz contrar,
se poate genera caldura si se pot produce

aprinderi si explozii.

Nu ne asumam nicio raspundere pentru

incalcarile reglementarilor locale cauzate de
utilizarea acestui produs in jurisdictii din afara
tarii sau a regiunii de vanzare.

Specificatii

Sursa de ali tare  Baterie BLX-1 Li-ion x1

Dimensiuni (LxIxA) Aproximativ 132,6 x
57,9 x 69,9 mm

Greutate (fara baterie  Aproximativ 242 g

si capac terminal)

Temperatura/ -10°C-40°C/

Umiditate 30% - 90%

(functionare)

Rezistenta la stropire
(atunci cand este
atasat la aparatul foto)

IPX3

Rezistenta la praf

IP5X (testare interna)
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Nota: Mai multe informatii privind rezistenta la
apa si la praf sunt disponibile pe site-ul nostru
de asistenta.

Specificatiile pot suferi schimbari fara niciun
anunt sau obligatie din partea producatorului.

Pentru clienti din Europa

Acest simbol [lada de gunoi

cu rotj, taiata WEEE Anexa IV]
indica faptul ca, in tarile Uniunii
Europene, echipamentele electrice
si electronice uzate trebuie colectate
separat.

Va rugam nu aruncati echipamentul
n gunoiul casnic.

Va rugam sa folositi spatiile

de colectare existente in tara
dumneavoastra pentru acest produs.



& MHCTPYKLINSA

Cnacu6o 3a Bblbop AaHHoro usgenus. Ans
BalLei 6e3onacHoCTH, NoxanyncTa, npouTuTe
HacTosilLiee PyKOBOACTBO MO dKcnnyaTaLumn
nepez Ha4anom UCronb3oBaHUA U3aenus

1 CoXpaHuTe ero Ans nocrneayoLero
1Cnonb3oBaHus. [lJaHHoe nsfenve NpUMeHNMo
Tonbko Anst paboTel ¢ hoTokamepamu Halemn
KOMMaHuy. [ins nony4eHust nHchopmMauum o
COBMECTUMOCTU 1 6e30MacHOM WCMOoMNb30BaHUN
6atapeun cm. «PykoBoACTBO nonbaoBaTens
oTokamepbl».

CoeauHenne HLD-10 (puc. [1])
YcraHoBka 6aTtapeu (puc. [2])

HaumeHoBaHue getanen (puc. [3])
() Nepeanuit anck (6) 3aaHuit Anck
(@ Knonka cnycka (@ WnamkaTop « CHARGE»

3aTBOpa (® MynbTucenektop

(3 Knonka (9 dukcaTop BEpTUKaNbHOM
(koppekuyst CbeMku
9KCMO3UNLMM) (10 CoeamHuTenbHOE Koneco

(@ Kronka 1SO
(8 Kronka AF-ON

@) Kpblluka pazbemMHoro
6noka

Mepbl NpeaoCTOPOXHOCTH

Ecnun HLD-10 He ycTaHoBneH, npukpenuTe
KpbILLKY AepxaTens 6atapeu nutaHus (PBH)
(a) k hoTokamepe, a KpbILLKY pa3beMHOro
6noka npukpenute k HLD-10.

Mepen noaknioYeHNeM Un OTKIIOYEHNEM
u3aenus 0ba3aTenbHO BbIKIUNTE
doToannapar.

Vcnonb3yiiTe TonbKo ykasaHHble Gatapew.
HecobniogeHue atoro TpeboBaHust

MOXeT NPUBECTMN K TPaBMe, B3pbIBY U
NOBPEXAEHNIO U3Aenus.

He BbinonHsinTe onepauuu ¢
COEAVNHNTENbHBLIM KOIECOM MPY NMOMOLLY
HorTel. HecobniogeHue atoi Mepbl
NPEAOCTOPOXKHOCTI MOXET NMPUBECTY K
TpaBme.

Wcnonb3yiiTe npn TemnepaTtypHbIX pexumax,
npeaycMOTPEHHbIX A4Nst Ballen hoTokamepbl.
He ucnonbayitte 1 He xpaHuTe gaHHoe
u3aenve B MECTaX C BbICOKUM COAEpXXaHnem
MBIV UK C MOBBILLEHHOMN BIAXHOCTbIO.
Mepen 3ameHon GaTapeu TwaTenbHo coTpuTe
BCIO BMary ¢ usgenus.

He npukacainTechb K KOHTaKTaMm.
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YaansnTte rpsisb ¢ KOHTAKTOB W APYrunX
YHacCTKOB NPV MOMOLLIM MSArKOW, CyXon

TKaHU. He ncnonbayiTe BNaXHYto TKaHb,
pacTBopUTEnb, GeH30M 1N Apyrue netyyme
ouncTuTenu.

B cnyyae 3ameHbl akkymynsiTopa Ha Apyroi
aKKyMYTSITOP HenoaxoAsLLero Tuna Bo3HukaeT
pu1CK B3pbIBa.

He ncnonbayiite NMUTUIA-NOHHbIE
aKKyMYNSITOPbl NMPU HA3KOW TemnepaType
oKpyxatoLLien cpefpbl. OTO MOXeT NPUBECTU K
BblAENEHNIO TENNa, BO3rOPaHuio UK B3pbIBY.
Mbl He HeceM OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 3a
HapyLUEHUs1 MECTHbIX HOPM, BbI3BaHHbIE
MCMONb30BaHEM 3TOTO U3aenus B
HOPUCAUKLMAX 3a NpeAenamy CTpaHbl Unm
pervoHa npogaxu.

.

Cneuundmkaums
WcTouHuk nutanma BLX-1 nuTuin-noHHas
Gatapes x1
Pa3mepsi (LUxBxI")  Mpubn. 132,6 x 57,9 x
69,9 Mmm
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Bec (6e3 6atapen u  TMpubn. 242
KPbILIK/ Pa3beMHOro

6noka)

Temnepatypal/ -10°C-40°C/
BIAXHOCTb 30% - 90%
(akcnnyatauus)

Temnepatypa/ -20°C-60°C/
BNaXHOCTb 10% - 90%
(XpaHeHune)

3awuTa ot 6pbI3r IPX3

(Npu ycTaHoBke Ha

hoTokamepy)
MbineHenpoHuua- IP5X (ucnbitanus,
emocTb NpoBOAUMbIE

paspaboTynkom)

MpumeyaHue: 6onee nogpobHas MHGopmMaums
0 BOJO- ¥ MbINIEHENPOHNLIAEMOCTH JOCTYMNHA Ha
Halem Beb-caliTe Nopaepx)Ku.

Cneuudumkauum moryT BbiTb U3MeHeHbl 6e3
npeABapuTENbHOMO YBEAOMMEHUS U KakuX-TM6o
06513aTeNnbCTB CO CTOPOHbI U3rOTOBUTENS.



[nsa nons3oBartenen B EBpasusa
HaumeHoBaHune npoaykuum:
AKKYyMYNATOPHBIN AepxaTenb
Mogenu:
HLD-10
ToproBow mapku:
OM Digital Solutions Corporation
CTpaHa-npousBoauTenb:
Yka3aHo Ha ynakoBke.
CpokK cnyx06bI:
48 mecsueB
MpoussoauTens:
OM Digital Solutions Corporation
49-3 Takakura-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo
192-0033, Japan
WUmnoptep B Poccuiickyto Pepepaunio:
000 «Ounmkutan Umnpecc»
Poccus, MOCKBA, MPOES3/ 5-1
[IOHCKOW, AOM 215, CTPOEHUE 10,
3T/MOM/KOM 2/1/465
Ten. +7 (985) 768-95-35

EAL

[ata usrotoenexnuns

[laTy N3roToBNeHWs JaHHOTO U3AENNSi MOXHO
y3HaTb MO HOMepPY NapTUW Ha HKHEN YacTu
ycTpoiicTBa. [lata U3roToBreHusi KOAMPoBaHa
crieflytoLmm o6pasom:

000 AA D
[ORONEO)

(1 Top (2 Mecsu / 3 [eHb
M=2021 1=1 | 11=B | 21=M | 31=X
N=2022 2=2 | 12=C | 22=N
P=2023 3=3 | 13=D | 23=P
Q=2024 4=4 | 14=E | 24=Q
R=2025 5=5 | 15=F | 25=R
S=2026 6=6 | 16=G | 26=S
T=2027 7=7 | 17=H | 27=T
U=2028 | | 8=8 | 18=J | 28=U
V=2029 | [ 9=9 | 19=K | 20=V
W=2030 10=A | 20=L | 30=W
X=2031
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HI NAVOD NA POUZITIE

Dakujeme vam za zakUpenie tohto vyrobku. Aby

bola zaru¢ena Vasa bezpecnost, prosim, pred

pouzitim vyrobku si precitajte tento navod na

pouZzitie a uchovajte ho poruke pre neskorsiu

potrebu. Tento vyrobok slUzi len na pouzitie

s fotoaparatmi nasej spolo¢nosti. Informacie

o kompatibilite a bezpe¢nom pouzivani batérie

najdete v navode k fotoaparatu.

Zapajanie HLD-10 (Obr. [1])

Vkladanie batérie (Obr. [2])

Nazvy &asti (Obr. [3])

(@ Predny voli¢ (® Zadny volic

@ Tlagidlo spudte (@ Indikator CHARGE

® Tlagidlo (® Multifunkény volig
(Kompenzacia (@ Uzamknutie
expozicie) vertikalneho snimania

@ Tlagidlo 1ISO @0 Koliesko na upevnenie

(® Tlagidio AF-ON () Kryt konektora
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Bezpecnostné predbezné opatrenia

Ked HLD-10 nie je pripojené, pripojte

kryt drziaka napdjacej batérie (PBH) (a)

k fotoaparatu a krytu konektora k HLD-10.
Pred pripojenim alebo odpojenim vyrobku sa
uistite, Ze je fotoaparat vypnuty.

Pouzivajte iba predpisané batérie.
Nedodrzanie tohto opatrenia méze sposobit’
zranenie, vybuch alebo nefunkénost’ vyrobku.
Neovladajte koliesko na upevnenie vasimi
nechtami. Nedodrzanie tohto opatrenia méze
sposobit zranenie.

Pouzivajte v rozsahu prevadzkovych teplot
predpisanych pre vas fotoaparat.
Nepouzivajte a ani neskladujte tento vyrobok
na miestach s vysokou urovriou prachu alebo
vlhkosti.

Pred vymenou batérie dokladne poutierajte
akukolvek vihkost z vyrobku.

Nedotykajte sa kontaktov.

Spinu odstranite z kontaktov a ostatnych
oblasti s pomocou jemnej, suchej tkaniny.
Nepouzivajte navihéenu tkaninu alebo
riedidlo, benzén alebo iné prchavé Eistidla.



* V pripade zadmeny batérie za nespravny typ
hrozi riziko vybuchu.

Nikdy nepouzivajte litiovo-i6nové batérie

v prostredi s nizkou teplotou. V opaénom
pripade moéze dojst k tvorbe tepla, zapaleniu
alebo vybuchu.

Nepreberame Ziadnu zodpovednost za
porusenie miestnych predpisov spdsobené
pouzivanim tohto vyrobku v ramci jurisdikcii
mimo krajiny alebo regionu predaja.

Technické udaje

Zdroj energie BLX-1 Li-ion batéria x1

Rozmery (5xVxD)  Priblizne 132,6 x 57,9 x

69,9 mm

Hmotnost’
(nezahfiia batériu
a kryt konektora)

Priblizne 242 g

Teplota/Vihkost’ -10°C-40°C/
(prevadzka) 30 % - 90 %

Odolny voéi IPX3
Spliechajucej

vode (pri pripojeni

k fotoaparatu)

Odolnost’ voci
prachu

IP5X (vnutropodnikové
testovanie)

Poznamka: DalSie informacie o odolnosti vogi
vode a prachu su k dispozicii prostrednictvom
nasej podpornej webovej stranky.

Zmena technickych Specifikacii bez
predchadzajiceho upozornenia vyhradena.

Pre zakaznikov v Europe

Tento symbol [preciarknuty
kontajner s kolieskami WEEE
priloha IV] znamena povinnost’
triedenia elektrotechnického odpadu
v krajinach EU.

Nevyhadzujte, prosim, zariadenie do
bezného komunalneho odpadu.

Pri likvidacii nepotrebného zariadenia
vyuZite systém zberu triedeného
odpadu, ktory je zavedeny vo vasej
krajine.
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NAVODILA

Hvala za nakup tega izdelka. Za zagotovitev
vas$e varnosti prosimo, da pred uporabo
preberete navodila za uporabo in jih shranite
za kasnej$o uporabo. Izdelek je primeren le
za uporabo s fotoaparati nasega podjetja. Za
podrobnej$e informacije o zdruZljivosti in varni
uporabi baterije si oglejte navodila za uporabo
fotoaparata.

Namestitev HLD-10 (Slika [1])
Vstavljanje baterije (Slika [2])

Imena delov (Slika [3])

(@ Sprednji vrtljivigumb (@ Lu¢ka CHARGE

@ Sprozilec (® Gumb za veckratno

® Tipka izbiro
(kompenzacija (9) Zati& za portretno
osvetlitve) fotografiranje

(@ Tipka 1SO 0 Kolesce za pritrditev

(® Tipka AF-ON @) Pokrov kontaktov

(® Zadniji vrtljivi gumb
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Varnostni ukrepi

Ko HLD-10 ni prikljuéen, namestite pokrov na
drzalo za baterije (PBH) (a) na fotoaparat in
pokrov kontaktov na HLD-10.

Pred priklopom ali odklopom izdelka preverite,
ali je fotoaparat izkljucen.

Uporabite samo dolocene baterije.
Neupostevanje tega ukrepa lahko privede do
poskodb, eksplozije ali okvare izdelka.
Namestitvenega kolesca ne vrtite z nohti.
Neupostevanje tega lahko privede do
poskodb.

Uporabljajte v okviru delovnih temperatur, ki
so navedene za vas fotoaparat.

Izdelka ne uporabljajte ali shranjujte na zelo
prasnih ali viaznih mestih.

Temeljito obriSite vlago z izdelka, preden
zamenjate baterijo.

Ne dotikajte se elektricnih kontaktov.
Umazanijo z elektri¢nih kontaktov in drugih
delov ocistite z mehko in suho krpo. Ne
uporabljajte vlaznih krp ali razredgil, benzena
ali drugih hlapljivih ¢istil.

Ce baterijo zamenjate z napa¢no vrsto
baterije, obstaja tveganje eksplozije.



Litijskih-ionskih baterij nikoli ne uporabljajte v

okolju z nizko temperaturo. To lahko povzroci

ustvarjanje vro€ine, vzig ali eksplozijo.

Ne prevzemamo odgovornosti za krsitve lokalnih
predpisov, ki jih povzroci uporaba tega izdelka v
pristojnostih zunaj drzave ali regije prodaje.

Specifikacije

Vir napajanja 1 litij-ionska
baterija BLX-1

Mere (3xVxG) Pribl. 132,6 x 57,9
x 69,9 mm

Teza (brez baterije in Pribl. 242 g

pokrova kontaktov)

Temperatura/Vlaga -10-40°C/

(delovanje) 30-90 %

Odporno proti polivanju IPX3
(Ce je namescen na
fotoaparat)

Odpornost proti prahu  IP5X (interno
preskusanje)

Opomba: Ve¢ informacij o odpornosti na vodo
in prah je na voljo na nasem spletnem mestu
za podporo.

Specifikacije se lahko spremenijo brez obvestila
ali odgovornosti s strani proizvajalca.

Za stranke v Evropi
Ta simbol [precrtani smetnjak na
kolesih, Direktiva WEEE, Priloga V]
nakazuje lo¢eno zbiranje odpadne
elektri¢ne in elektronske opreme v
HEE drzavah EU.
Opreme ne odvrzite med
gospodinjske odpadke.
Ko Zelite izdelek zavreci, uporabite
sisteme za vracanje in zbiranje
odpadkov, ki so na voljo v vasi
drzavi.
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BRUKSANVISNING

Tack for att du har kopt denna produkt. For
sakerhets skull, las denna bruksanvisning innan
produkten anvands och ha den tillganglig for
framtida referens. Den har produkten ar endast
avsedd for anvandning med kameror fran vart
foretag. For information om kompatibilitet och
saker anvandning av batterier, se kamerans
anvandarhandbok.

Ansluta HLD-10 (Bild [1])
Sétta i batteriet (Bild [2])

Namn pa produktens delar (Bild [3])
@ Framre ratt (7 CHARGE-lampa

(@ Avtryckare (® Flervalsvaljare
(3 [E4-knapp (exponerings- (9 Las fér vertikal
kompensation) fotografering

@ 1SO-knapp Tillbehérshjul

(& AF-ON-knapp

(® Bakre ratt

Forsiktighetsatgarder

« Fast batterihallarskyddet (PBH) (a) pa
kameran och polskyddet pa HLD-10 nar
HLD-10 inte &r monterad.

56 sv

@ Polskydd

Se till att kameran ar avstangd innan
produkten ansluts eller kopplas bort.

Anvéand endast de batterier som anges.

Om denna forsiktighetsatgard inte foljs kan
det leda till skador, explosion eller fel pa
produkten.

Anvand inte naglarna pa tillbehdrshjulet. Om
denna forsiktighetsatgard inte foljs kan det
leda till skador.

Anvand inom den driftemperatur som
specificerats for din kamera.

Anvand eller forvara inte produkten i omraden
med mycket damm eller hog luftfuktighet.
Torka noggrant bort eventuell fukt fran
produkten innan du byter batteriet.

Ror inte vid kontakterna.

Ta bort smuts fran kontakterna och andra
omraden med en mjuk, torr trasa. Anvand inte
fuktiga trasor eller thinner, bensen eller andra
flyktiga rengdringsmedel.

Det finns en risk for explosion om batteriet
ersatts med fel typ av batteri.

Anvand aldrig litiumjonbatterier i en omgivning
med lag temperatur. Att géra detta kan orsaka
upphettning, antéandning eller explosion.



« Vitar inget ansvar for vertradelser mot lokala
bestammelser som orsakas av anvandning
av den har produkten i jurisdiktioner utanfor
landet eller regionen déar den saljs.

Specifikationer

Stromforsorjning Litiumjonbatteri
BLX-1 x1

Matt (BxHxD) Ungefar 132,6 x
57,9 x 69,9 mm

Vikt (exklusive batteri ~ Ungefar 242 g
och polskydd)

Temperatur/Fuktighet —10°C-40°C/
(anvandning) 30 % -90 %

Stanksaker (nar det ar IPX3
monterat pa kameran)

D alighet IP5X (intern testning)

Observera: Mer information om vatten- och
dammtalighet finns pa var supportwebbplats.

Tekniska data kan andras utan foregaende
meddelande och utan skyldigheter fran
tillverkarens sida.

For kunder i Europa
Denna symbol (6verkorsad
soptunna med hjul enligt WEEE,
bilaga 1V) betyder att elektriska
och elektroniska produkter ska
EE ovfallssorteras i EU-landerna.
Slang inte produkten i
hushallsavfallet.
Lamna produkten till atervinning nar
den ska kasseras.
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TALIMATLAR

Bu Urind satin aldiginiz igin tesekkir ederiz.
Glvenliginizi saglamak igin lutfen bu kullanim
kilavuzunu kullanmadan énce okuyun ve
gelecekte bagvurmak igin saklayin. Bu Uriin
yalnizca sirketimizin fotograf makineleriyle
kullanmak igindir. Uyumluluk ve guvenli

pil kullanimiyla ilgili bilgiler icin, fotograf
makinenizin elkitabina bakin.

HLD-10’yi Baglama (Sek. [1])
Pili Takma (Sek. [2])

Pargalarin Adlari (Sek. [3])

@ On kadran (® Arka kadran

(@ Deklansor diigmesi (7 CHARGE lambasi

(3 4 (Pozlama (® Goklu segim diigmesi
telafisi) dligmesi (© Dikey gekim kilidi

@ 1S0 digmesi (10 Ek tekerlegi

(5 AF-ON diigmesi @D Terminal kapagi

Giivenlik Onlemleri

« HLD-10 takilmadiginda, gug pili tutucusu
(PBH) kapagini (a) fotograf makinesine takin
ve terminal kapagini HLD-10"a takin.
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Uriinii takip gikarmadan énce fotograf
makinesinin kapall oldugundan emin olun.
Yalnizca belirtilen pilleri kullanin. Bu énlemin
alinmamasi, yaralanmalara, patlamaya veya
(rlinlin arizalanmasina yol agabilir.

Ek tekerlegini tirnaklarinizla galistirmayin.
Bu 6nlemin alinmamasi yaralanmalara yol
acabilir.

Fotograf makinenizde belirtilen calisma
sicakliginda kullanin.

Bu Uriind, yliksek diizeyde toz veya neme
maruz kalan alanlarda kullanmayin veya
saklamayin.

Pili degistirmeden 6nce Uriin Gzerindeki tim
nemi tamamen silin.

Baglantilara dokunmayin.

Baglantilardaki ve diger alanlardaki kirleri
yumusak ve kuru bir bezle silin. Nemli
bezler veya tiner, benzen veya ugucu baska
temizleyici kullanmayin.

Pil yanlis tipte bir pille degistirilirse patlama
tehlikesi olusur.

Asla diislik sicaklikli bir ortamda lityum iyon
piller kullanmayin. Bunu yapmak isi, alevlenme
veya patlama olugsmasina yol agabilir.



« Bu riinlin satildigi Ulke veya bélge disinda Avrupa’daki miigteriler i¢in

kullaniimasindan kaynaklanan yerel Bu sembol [¢arpi isaretli tekerlekli
yonetmelik ihlalleri igin sorumluluk kabul ¢Op kutusu WEEE Ek IV] AB
etmiyoruz. ulkelerinde, hurda elektrik ve

elektronik cihazlarin ayri toplanmasi

Teknik ozellikler N
HE anlamina gelir.

Giig kaynag BLX-1 Li-iyon pili x1 Liitfen cihazi evinizdeki gépe
Boyutlar (GxYxD) Yaklagik 132,6 x 57,9 atmayin.

x 69,9 mm Bu iriiniin atilmasi igin, litfen
Agirlik (pil ve terminal  Yaklasik 242 g tilkenizdeki geri donlisiim ve toplama
kapag! harig) sistemlerini kullanin.
Sicaklik/Nem -10°C-40°C/
(kullanim) %30 - %90
Sigramaya karsi IPX3

dayanikl (fotograf
makinesine takiliyken)
Toz dayanimi IP5X (fabrika igi
testler)
Not: Su ve toz dayanimi hakkinda daha fazla
bilgiyi destek web sitemizden edinebilirsiniz.

Teknik 6zellikler Uretici tarafindan 6nceden
haber verilmeden degistirilebilir.
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g AT BIREE
=R BLX- s r g x 1 CEEE: %M
Wi b T [ meRARGERAS —
S8 (RUIEE %242 g BEAILHNBERE 573658375418
25 E3E: +886(2)8751-5055
SRIRE -10°C-40°C/
(451F) 30% - 90%
oipi:3 IPX3
(TR RRREIE IR )
PhEE IP5X (PERiHIE)

s BT SCIRAENS, T HEHCE S Pk
3=
BT T BEEEA T, AR A TEA
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msiilausia HLD-10 (awil (1))
nslduuainad (nwi [2)
dauaviiudru (nwii 3])

@ tunyusumin @ CHARGE

@ tudonas ® wiluianedo )
@ 1lu (4 (Msuoitaus) @ Jaamsaiawingg
@ 1lu ISO @ \Wavdacs

s 1lu AF-ON @ fhiladao&ay

® Uunyuarunae

aiaarssrivauanulaansy

. Lua“lu'menm HLD-10 idindarhilnatasla
uuaiaad (PBH) (a) wndunaasuaziilaag
\§eui2n Ay HLD-10 ) .

o anadauinldlagindndasnauniazinnonia
BEEIERRGIT

62 TH

Muuaeaiiivualiviniu msbidfides
damssziefianavinlvitnaliyle asseidia
wWianuRanauaInanSouai
au‘l‘l'umu'l.lammuuuwlammm RRCABUIE i
mutanssziefianavinitnaiule
lugamgfinsvinuiiiuauasndaswintiy
atnlaviadaAundasaeifluusnaidudady
duvisanuduge ) }
\andnduriliuvivnaunl suuuainad
atdudaAuAmnFuls
diuviouasiuvinaudzaiaduaanannfimin
fudauasudnadun adlalan wiaiuuas
wudu Wiasmhmuazaeriiaanssangdug
ms‘hﬂmmmamﬂ'ﬂum aradngsansssdale
ﬁwu'tﬁ.[uumma‘%aLﬁuu"laaau‘lumvmqmuqum
fiiduiiuaavinlviAnausau nsanvg wia
nssudiale
avbifudadavdansazifiangaliod
uwaanuwtnmmnmﬂﬁuamnm% fluzauiue
dunauandssmaniagfinnaiiaung



2y aiinig

UUAINWAIU uuaLead BLX-1
Li-ion 1 Aau

Auln (1379 X 9 x 8n)  Uszanae 132.6 x
57.9 x 69.9 uw.

dhuiin (linuuuaead  dszane 242 a¥u
wagehlazagdeu)

amuqﬁ/m’m'ﬂu -10°C-40°C/

(1dou) 30% - 90%

msilasfuih IPX3

(Wiadaavdunaas)

AsilavAulu IP5X (Msveday
aalu)

wnewie: dayaniiduAmdunisilasdutiuag
msilavAudusnunsaglaanduladatusyu
22015

danadnwizanafimauldsunilasianbisaouso
Winswareminuazhifiailunissyniuaasgndn
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